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(E), EX EXISTING / CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CONSTRUCTION GENERAL PERMIT REQUIREMENTS BY S —~ Q © _— — - / 023 DETA“—ED GRADlNG PLAN _ E = T
EL ELEVATION THE STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION SHALL E:\\\\ 0Ny = — C31 UT|L|TY PLAN 1 9
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SD STORM DRAIN TESTING. COMPACTION TESTS ARE REQUIRED FOR ALL PAVEMENT AREAS AND \\\ -~
SWR SEWER TRENCHES. CONTRACTOR SHALL SHALL NOTIFY THE OWNER 48 HOURS PRIOR TO —~ \~
SS SANITARY SEWER GRADING TO SCHEDULE COMPACTION TESTS. SPECIAL INSPECTION: COMPACTION TESTING T — C
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W W WATERLUNE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHARGE STATEMENT 2 12 /18
THE PATH OF TRAVEL (POT) IDENTIFIED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS IS COMPLIANT WITH THE CURRENT APPLICABLE date:
PATH OF TRAVEL NOTE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE ACCESSIBILITY PROVISIONS FOR PATH OF TRAVEL REQUIREMENTS FOR ALTERATIONS, ADDITIONS AND
STRUCTURAL REPAIRS. AS PART OF THE DESIGN OF THIS PROJECT, THE POT WAS EXAMINED AND ANY ELEMENTS, COMPONENTS OR scale:
“PATH OF TRAVEL (P.O.T.) AS INDICATED IS A BARRIER FREE ACCESS WITHOUT ANY ABRUPT VERTICAL CHANGES EXCEEDING %’ AT PORTIONS OF THE POT THAT WERE DETERMINED TO BE NONCOMPLIANT 1) HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED AND 2) THE CORRECTIVE WORK LEGEND B 17-429
1:2 MAXIMUM SLOPE, EXCEPT THAT LEVEL CHANGES DO NOT EXCEED %" VERTICAL(11B-303 & 11B-403.4). NECESSARY TO BRING THEM INTO COMPLIANCE HAS BEEN INCLUDED WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT'S WORK THROUGH
P.O.T. IS A MINIMUM OF 48” WIDE (11B-403.5.1EX3) SLIP RESISTANT SURFACE WITH 5% MAX. SLOPE AND 1:48 MAX. CROSS DETAILS, DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS INCORPORATED INTO THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. ANY NONCOMPLIANT ===  PROPERTY LINE
SLOPE(11B-403.3). P.O.T. SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE OF OVERHANGING OBSTRUCTIONS TO 80" MIN(11B-307.4) AND PROTRUDING ELEMENTS, COMPONENTS OR PORTIONS OF THE POT THAT WILL NOT BE CORRECTED BY THIS PROJECT BASED ON VALUATION = mmm == ARFA OF WORK
OBJECTS(11B-307) GREATER THAN 4” PROJECTION FROM WALL ABOVE 27” AND LESS THAN 80”. THERE SHALL BE NO DROP-OFF OVER THRESHOLD LIMITATIONS OR A FINDING OF UNREASONABLE HARDSHIP ARE SO INDICATED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. —_— CIVIL PLAN
4" AT THE EDGE OF WALK OR LANDING UNLESS IDENTIFIED BY A GUARD, A HANDRAIL, OR A WARNING CURB AT LEAST 6” IN HEIGHT NENENE FRE ACCESS ROADS
ABOVE THE WALK(11B-303.5). ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT ALL BARRIERS ON THE INDICATED PATH OF TRAVEL DURING CONSTRUCTION, IF POT ITEMS WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THE PROJECT REPRESENTED AS CODE COMPLIANT ARE FOUNDTOBE e e PATH OF TRAVEL (POT) COVER
HAVE BEEN REMOVED.” AT LEAST ONE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE WITHIN THE BOUNDARY OF THE SITE SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM PUBLIC NONCONFORMING BEYOND REASONABLE CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES, THEY SHALL BE BROUGHT INTO COMPLIANCE WITH THE SHEET
WAY, ACCESSIBLE PARKING, AND ACCESSIBLE RESTROOMS, TO THE ACCESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRANCE(S) THEY SERVE AND ALL CBC AS A PART OF THIS PROJECT BY MEANS OF A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DOCUMENT."
PORTIONS OF THE ACCESSIBLE OR ADAPTABLE BUILDING. % A losr A
~ .
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TO PUBLIC WAY IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET. 711212018 - ( O 1
REFERENCE SHEET C1.1 FOR P.O.T. IMPROVEMENTS DATE ENGINEER SIGNATURE .
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PATH OF TRAVEL DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE

DETAIL S

POT TO EXISTING
ACCESSIBLE
STAFF TOILETS
DSA 02-105120

NOTE:

BOTTOM OF SIGN SHALL BE 84" MIN. ABOVE

SIDEWALK.
|
STOP SIGN
(SEE NOTE)

FACE OF CURB \ w g
\\ | |
2’ ]5 :

TYP.

12" "WHITE” THERMOPLASTIC
LIMIT LINE

SIGNAGE NOTES

S1 INSTALL PATH OF TRAVEL DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE - ONE SIGN WITH INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF
ACCESSIBILITY AND DIRECTIONAL ARROW. SIGN SHALL BE MOUNTED ON A METAL SIGN POST
AT 48" FROM GROUND TO BOTTOM OF LOWER SIGN. SIGN SHALL NOT BE LOCATED IN POT.
REFER TO PLAN FOR DIRECTION OF ARROW. (DETAIL 5)

S2 PLACE ACCESSIBLE STALL PARKING STRIPING (DETAIL A90A/C4.5)

S3  PAINT RED CURBING (DETAIL 4)

S4  INSTALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN (DETAIL A90A/C4.5)
BOTTOM OF SIGN SHALL BE 80" MIN. ABOVE GRADE AT PATH OF TRAVEL

S5 PROVIDE INTERSECTION SIGNAGE AND STRIPING (DETAIL 1)

S6  INSTALL 'UNAUTHORIZED VEHICLE ...WILL BE TOWED AWAY..." SIGN TYPE R100B
(DETAIL A90A/C4.5) MOUNTED AT BACK OF STOP SIGN

PAINT RED
Il —]
T e

RED CURBING
DETAIL 4

EDGE OF TRAVELED

INTERSECTION SIGNAGE AND STRIPING

DETAIL 1

|
POT\TA PUBLIC W
SEE SHEET CO0.1
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LEGEND

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL

RED CURBING

STAFF / VISITOR PARKING
TOTAL PARKING SPACES: 27
VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACE 1

STD. ACCESSIBLE SPACE 1

NJURSD
GRASS VALLEY, CA

POOL BUILDING RENOVATION
for
NEVADA UNION HIGH SCHOOL,

( IN FEET )
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DEMOLITION NOTES:

DI REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING ASPHALT, PROVIDE EDGE GRIND PRIOR TO PAVING (DETAIL 4/C4.6)
D2  REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE

D3 REMOVE (E) CURB

D4  REMOVE (E) WALL

D5  REPLACE EXISTING IRRIGATION BOX AND CONNECT TO EXISTING IRRIGATION (TYPICAL)

D6  PROTECT (E) TREE (TYP) (SEE DETAL 1, SHEET C4.6)

D7  REMOVE AND DISPOSE (E) ELECTRICAL (ABANDONED)

D8  REMOVE AND REPLACE PORTION OF (E) WATER LINE (SEE UTILITY PLAN) PROTECT IN PLACE REMAINING PORTION
D9  REMOVE AND REPLACE PORTION OF (E) SEWER LINE (SEE UTILITY PLAN) PROTECT IN PLACE REMAINING PORTION

D10  PROTECT IN PLACE EXISTING COMM / DATA FACILITIES

D11 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING FENCE

12 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING GATE

15 TEMPORARILY REMOVE FENCE AND REPLACE UPON COMPLETION OF WORK

14 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING TREE

15 REMOVE AND DISPOSE PORTION OF EXISTING FENCE AS NECESSARY TO INSTALL NEW GATE

16 REMOVE EXISTING THRESHOLD AND MODIFY DOORWAY TO ACCOMMODATE NEW ACCESSIBLE THRESHOLD
17 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING RAILING

ADDITIONAL NOTES:

REMOVE AT WALK /

1S R A

ELEC / COMM
APPROX.

ELEC / COMM—|

——

—*;jgm Il

PROTECT IN PLACE

LIMIT OF,

(E) Co &

PROTECT
IN PLACE

(E) GAS

PROTECT
IN PLACE

\

REMOVAL\
—

L~
LTS

o

~ D

%\

/A

ABANONDED
2" GAS

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE WASTE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL. RECYCLING SHALL BE IMPLEMENTED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS.

CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL TEMPORARY FENCING AS NEEDED TO SECURE THE WORK AREA FOR PEDESTRIAN AND
VEHICULAR SAFETY.

IT IS POSSIBLE THAT ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE COULD POTENTIALLY BE UNCOVERED. IF THE CONTRACTOR
PERFORMING THE DEMOLITION SHOWN HEREON UNCOVERS ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE OR ANY OTHER ASBESTOS

CONTAINING MATERIAL (ACM) THEY MUST STOP WORK IMMEDIATELY. IF IT IS DETERMINED THAT THE ASBESTOS
CEMENT PIPE OR ANY OTHER ACM MATERIAL THAT HAS BEEN UNCOVERED WILL NEED TO BE REMOVED, A
REGISTERED ASBESTOS ABATEMENT CONTRACTOR WILL BE REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE WORK.

(SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS)

PRIOR TO SAWCUTTING, CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY GRADE FOR ADJOINING CONDITIONS
SEE GRADING PLAN, EXISTING GRADE TO BE VERIFIED AS NOTED ( )

LEGEND

EXISTING TREE
PROTECT IN PLACE
@ REMOVE EXISTING TREE

H LIMIT OF PIPE REPLACEMENT
SEE GRADING AND UTILITY PLAN

SCALE
20 (] 10 20 4iO
( IN FEET )

1 inch = 20 feet
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WATER POLLUTION CONTROL NOTES
L
A
1. MAINTAIN ALL CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT TO PREVENT OIL OR OTHER FLUID LEAKS. KEEP STOCKPILED SPILL L%
CLEANUP MATERIALS READILY ACCESSIBLE. SEGREGATE AND CONTAIN ALL WASTES AND POTENTIAL 4
POLLUTANTS. A
2. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION AND MANAGEMENT OF EROSION CONTROL MEASURES il
INCLUDING FIBER ROLLS AND ANY OTHER MEASURES DEEMED NECESSARY TO PREVENT SEDIMENT FROM Il /
LEAVING THE SITE.  CONTRACTOR IS ADVISED TO REFERENCE CASQA STORMWATER QUALITY HANDBOOKS |25/ Rovicl
CONSTRUCTION SITE BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES (BMPS) MANUAL, STATE OF CALIFORNIA. i evisions
' II//// /\ADDENDUM 3 11.9.18
3. CONTRACTOR TO MINIMIZE EXPOSURE TIME OF DISTURBED SOIL AREAS BY PHASING CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES TR K
AND STABILIZING THE SOILS PROMPTLY.
4
4, CONCRETE WASHOUT AREAS SHALL BE LOCATED AT AN APPROVED OFFSITE LOCATION OR IN ACCORDANCE //
WITH SWPPP BMP WM-8.
5. CONTRACTOR TO DILIGENTLY MAINTAIN THE TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ACCESS TO PREVENT SOIL TRACKING Z 02018 Sierra Land Solutions
INTO ROADWAY. o / L
/ > rights reserved.
6. CONTRACTOR TO WINTERIZE SITE PRIOR TO OCTOBER 15th.  PERMANENT BMP’s SUCH AS REVEGETATION, = x % | : These designs, plans and
LANDSCAPING. ETC. SHALL BE IMPLEMENTED IN ALL COMPLETED AREAS. — ¢ S I\ N Z 7 ; ‘ J coecifico fione are
7. ALL WORK PERFORMED BETWEEN OCTOBER 15TH AND MAY 1ST OF EACH YEAR SHALL BE CONDUCTED IN SUCH o @\ A A D, , [ SAWCUT AND JOIN EXISTING CONCRETE protected under federal
A MANNER THAT THE PROJECT CAN BE WINTERIZED WITHIN 48 HOURS AND PRIOR TO RAIN EVENTS. 4 bdd X / / e CONTRACTOR TO DETERMINE EXACT copyright laws, Unouthorized
WINTERIZED MEANS IMPLEMENTING EROSION AND/OR SEDIMENT CONTROLS THAT WILL PREVENT THE DISCHARGE 7 /@ > \"/ p ‘ / CATION OF JOIN BASED ON ELEVATIONS duplication of these
OF EARTHEN MATERIALS FROM THE SITE AND THE CONTROLS WILL REMAIN EFFECTIVE THROUGHOUT THE RAIN o R R By GRIND AND @@ —> —> [—— NEEDED TO ACCOMMODATE NEW WORK —— | documents or the contents
SEASON WITHOUT REQUIRING MAINTENANCE. IN GENERAL, THIS REQUIRES STABILIZING BARE DISTURBED SOILS 2 % \@@ (73) OVERLAY ASPHALT — /@ herein is in violation of
WITH MULCH, EROSION PROTECTION BLANKETS, OR OTHER SUITABLE MATERIALS, AND INSTALLING PERIMETER ! == federal copyright law,
SEDIMENT CONTROLS SUCH AS FIBER ROLLS OR OTHER SIMILAR MATERIALS THAT WILL REMAIN EFFECTIVE EXISTING SIDEWALK FOLLOWS .~~~ |
DURING RAIN EVENTS. THE GRADE OF THE ADJACENT +
ROADWAY
8. EROSION CONTROL AND SEDIMENT BARRIERS SHALL BE CHECKED PRIOR TO ANTICIPATED STORM EVENTS, Soos 7 _ I O
DURING/ AFTER STORM EVENTS AND WEEKLY BY THE CONTRACTOR. g Z
9. STOCKPILES NOT ACTIVELY USED SHALL BE COVERED AND BERMED. & <£ .
—_ < o
10. ALL DISTURBED AREAS NOT COVERED WITH LANDSCAPE / HARDSCAPE AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS SHALL o =3
BE COVERED WITH SOIL STABILIZATION MATERIAL AS SPECIFIED BY THE DISTRICT. ~ APPROVED SOIL E 53
STABILIZATION CONSISTS OF WOOD CHIPS, PINE NEEDLES OR NATIVE SEED / MULCH. = 3> @
O g5 @
TR
H Qo o 2 o
< P
GRADING NOTES: - & &
(p)
Gl CONSTRUCT CONCRETE SIDEWALK (DETAIL 5/C4.6) L
G2 CONSTRUCT TYPE A1-6" CURB (DETAIL 8,/C4.6) n
G3  CONSTRUCT TYPE A2-6" CURB AND GUTTER (DETAIL 9/C4.6)
G4  CONSTRUCT STEPS WITH RAILING (DETAILS 5/C4.5 AND ARCH DETALS) €
PROVIDE 5'X5' MIN. LANDING AT TOP/BOTTOM OF STAR, 2% MAX. SLOPE
G5  CONSTRUCT CONCRETE SITE WALL (DETAILS 11/C4.5 AND ARCH DETAILS)
(TEXTURE AND FINISH PER ARCHITECTS SPECIFICATIONS)
CONNECT BACK OF WALL DRAINAGE TO STORM DRAIN PIPING OR NEAREST INLET
G6  PROVIDE NEW CONCRETE PAVEMENT SECTION 6" PCC OVER 6" AB WHERE SHOWN (DETAIL 7/C4.6)
G7  SAWCUT AND JOIN EXISTING CONCRETE, DRILL AND DOWEL REPLAC
68  CONSTRUCT ACCESSIBLE PARKING WITH STRIPING AND SIGNAGE (DETAIL A90A/C4.5) TRUNC DOMES <
G9  SIDEWALK TO CONFORM TO REQUIREMENTS FOR ADA PATH, 2% MAX. CROSS SLOPE AND 5% MAX. ON (E) RAWP O
LONGITUDINAL SLOPE .
G0 INSTALL 4" WHITE PARKING LOT STRIPING PAINT F >
GI1  PLACE 8" CROSSWALK STRIPING (THERMOPLASTIC) — 3
G12  JOIN EXISTING ASPHALT AT SAWCUT LINE AND PROVIDE EDGE GRINDING (TYPICAL DETAIL 4/C4.6) O =
G613 PROVIDE NEW PAVEMENT SECTION 3" AC OVER 8" AB WHERE SHOWN (DETAIL 6/C4.6) LEGEND — >
G14  REPLACE THRESHOLD WITH ADA COMPLIANT THRESHOLD AND MODIFY DOOR TO ACCOMODATE - —
(REFER TO ARCHITECTS SPECIFICATIONS) PROPERTY LINE < g
G15 CONSTRUCT 0" FLAT CURB (DETAIL 2/C4.6) OVERLAY EXISTING ASPHALT > <
G16  PROVIDE CURB STOPS IN THREE LOCATIONS (DETAIL A90A/C4.5) 0 )
G17  PROVIDE NEW GATE WITH ELECTRIC LOCK (DETAIL 10/C4.6) (SEE ELECTRICAL PLAN). NEW ASPHALT PAVEMENT =
G18  MODIFY EXISTING GATE TO ADD ELECTRIC LOCK AND TO COMPLY WITH DETAIL 10/C4.6 — < 3 L = 5
FOR ALL REQUIREMENTS AS AN ACCESSIBLE GATE, (SEE ELECTRICAL PLAN). NEW CONCRETE PAVEMENT * s C 2N
G19  CONSTRUCT 2.5" TALL, VINYL COATED METAL CHAINLINK FENCE (DETAIL 11/C4.5) \ NEW SIDEWALK * 7 O L =
G20 CONSTRUCT CONCRETE RETAINING WALL PER STRUCTURAL PLAN AND DETAIL 4/C4.5 = &4 % O
(TEXTURE AND FINISH PER ARCHITECTS SPECIFICATIONS) SITE WALL — = ‘/’
CONNECT BACK OF WALL DRAINAGE TO STORM DRAIN PIPING OR NEAREST INLET \ E— /A T
G21  CONSTRUCT ADA RAMP WITH RAILING (SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLAN A1.4 AND A5.0 FOR DETAILS) RETAINING WALL — =
PROVIDE 5'X5" MIN. LANDING AT TOP AND 5'X6" MIN. LANDING AT BOTTOM, 2% MAX. SLOPE '5' LT
622 GRIND 1” AND OVERLAY ASPHALT TO CONFORM TO EXISTING EXISTING TREE M =z
—
FINISH GRADE D ] =
- <€
RT  CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP WITH DETECTABLE WARNING (DETAIL 11B—406-8C/C4.4) ’ . <q2’SD-==+CQ)  PROPOSED STORM DRAN PIPE — =
PARALLEL CURB RAMP WITH NO GUTTER ADJOINING A PARKING ACCESS AISLE PROPOSED STORM DRAIN INLET a- §
R2  CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP WITH DETECTABLE WARNING (DETAIL 11B-406—8,/C4.4) _ )
PARALLEL CURB RAMP WITH NO GUTTER ... <——  PROPOSED DRAINAGE SWALE =
R3  CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP WITH DETECTABLE WARNING (DETAIL 11B-406—6/C4.4) >
PERPENDICULAR CURB RAMP WITH NO GUTTER * PROVIDE EXPANSION AND WEAKENED PLANE JOINTS PER
@ DETAIL 3/C4.6 AT WHERE REQUIRED PER SPECIFICATIONS.
DETECTABLE WARNING SHALL BE EITHER YELLOW AND APPROXIMATE FS 33538 OF FED STD 595C OR @) i'ggthJE%TNTP;%CQT;%N c%%s%iu'rc'%c?N.VER'F'ED BY THE
IT SHALL PROVIDE A 70% MIN. VISUAL CONTRAST W/ ADJACENT WALKING SURFACES PER D C
1B-7051132. 18-70514.) PRONDE BACATLL O SRS, Loies o Sute
WALK OR LANDING UNLESS IDENTIFIED BY A GUARD, A
HANDRAIL, OR A WARNING CURB AT LEAST 6” IN HEIGHT ABOVE
THE WALK (A WARNING CURB IS NOT REQUIRED BETWEEN A _—
D R A| N AGE N OTES WALK OR SIDEWALK AND AN ADJACENT STREET OR DRIVEWAY.)
~ ; __ 7/12/18
DI CONSTRUCT TYPE GO STORM DRAIN CURB OPENING INLET (DETAIL GO/C4.1)
D2 CONSTRUCT TYPE GCP STORM DRAIN GRATE INLET (DETAIL D75B/C4.1) e
D3 INSTALL 8" SQUARE AREA DRAIN (DETAIL 3/C4.1) WITH 6" AREA DRAIN PIPE, SLOPE=0.010 MIN. B
USE PEDESTRIAN ADA COMPLIANT GRATES IN CONCRETE AREAS 17/-429
CONNECT AREA DRAIN PIPE TO NEAREST STORM DRAIN INLET L ob &
D4  INSTALL 12" HDPE STORM DRAIN, SLOPE=0.010 MIN. (DETAIL 1/C4.1)
D5  CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM DRAIN PIPE, POTHOLE TO VERIFY
D6  INSTALL V-DITCH (DETAIL 2/C4.1) (ROCK LINE V-DITCH IF SLOPE EXCEEDS 5%) E— GRADING
D7  CONNECT ROOF DRAIN TO STORM DRAIN OR AREA DRAIN AND
SCALE
. 0 o » © DRAINAGE
NOTE: REFER TO SHEETS C2.2 AND C2.5 FOR GRADING DETAILS, 9 |
DIMENSIONS AND PATH OF TRAVEL FROM ACCESSIBLE PARKING AREAS e T gy A
T C2.1
1 inch = 20 feet "
15 14 13 12 1 10 9 8 | 7 | 6 5 4 | 3 | p 1
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SEE SHEET C2.3
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/// y . piee d ﬁ SIDES OF CONC. (TYP.)
// : ' : ' : 7Z ~ T I 7T +— MAINTAIN 5'X5" LANDING . —
\.750 CONC QUTSIDE OF HANDRAIL Revisions
- 2'50 FG 9.35 CONC EXTENSIONS: 1 '+ CURVE OF AADDENDUM 3 11.9.18
L P 2.50 G HANDRAIL OR POST. (TYP.) K
S + 7.40 CONC - =6.9 Hj./’\'\ﬂH
’ 2.50 FG
/// H=4.9’
i 9720 TG —_
/ /// N 20N ©2018 Sierra Land Solutions
_ / All rights reserved.
///
// These designs, plans and
—_— + 1:48 MAX SLOPE IN ANY \ J specifications are

\% “ \/ DIRECTION (TYPICAL FOR 4 5.05 CONC protected under federal

// ALL LANDINGS) //380 10 510 CONC copyright laws. Unauthorized
// 180 INV 0.50 FG duplication of these
e : vercin 1s 1 viluton of
95.98) INV

5.00 CONC federal copyright law.
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Revisions

/\ADDENDUM 3 11.9.18

©2018 Sierra Land Solutions
/ / All rights reserved.
18.75) CONC

These designs, plans and
4 STEPS (16.75) CONC J specifications are
(E) _WALL/ 12" TREAD/| 6" RISE

aiLe

protected under federal

copyright laws, Unauthorized
duplication of these
— documents or the contents

(16.75)-CON(

herein is in violation of

federal copyright law.

(18.65) CONC 18.65 CONC 16.60 I CZJ
(E) CONC ° 7 S
TO REMAIN & 18.60 CONC —f 16.55 CONC o - % <8
16.50) CONC - <
— @) abE o
- s ZG0 v
) o JI= - -
L] CLEEAR o \ H % 238
A : , > o
- B TUEEN 16.50 CONC P Z 25§
CURBS OR RAIL _| -
14.15 CONC g
(TYPICALD L &g pr
12 S (7p)
5 o ~
REFER TO SHEET A1.2 FOR ADDITIONAL RAMP DETAILS § LL <
1355 CONC (E) CONC TO REMAN | %)
ALL LANDINGS SHALLHAVE A MAX. SLOPE 1:48 IN ANY DIRECTION - //ERIFY EXISTING GRADES
TOP_LANDINGS SHALL BE 60" WIDE MIN. (11B-405.7.2.1) AND 60" MIN. CLEAR LENGTH (11B—405.7.3) K~ PRIOR TO NEW CONSTRUCT|ON
BOTTOM LANDINGS SHALL EXTEND 72" MIN. IN THE DIRECTION OF RAMP RUN (11B—405.7.3.1) = - G
CLEAR WIDTH OF A RAMP RUN SHALL BE 48" MIN. (11B—405.5) 13.55 CONC
CLEAR DIMENSIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN POSTS OR CURB e 05
- 13.50 CONC L]
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7 = =
\ O
L/ - L I
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SEE 0.1 FOR LOCATION LEGEND
OF IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN ON DETAIL A
PROPERTY LINE
G G EXISTING GAS G G NEW GAS LINE |
W EXISTING WATER v} NEW WATER LINE
S EXISTING SEWER s NEW SEWER LINE
2]
\\\ " P\’ 2-2" CONDUITS T EXISTING TELE/COMM o— NEW SEWER MANHOLE
\ - - (] (]
B\)\LD — FOR FUTURE USE oe EXISTING ELEC TT”=X{8”SD-—==  NEW STORM DRAN Revisions
NEW UTILITY TRENCH /N\ADDENDUM 3 11.9.18
U IT, ELEC OR FUTURE USE K
CONNECT TO " (SEE ELECTRIC PLAN)
EXISTING BOX 7
CORE DRILL WALL ====["\ 20
AT DEPTH OF 3'+/- ‘ g/ ! T\
FROM TOP OF WALL 242" CONDUITS =LA CONNECT TO ©2018 Sierra Land Solutions
\ @ . ! FUTUE Ust \ ’ HISTING BO% . All rights reserved.
[ 2 v GENERAL NOTES:
- \ N R | These designs, plans and
CONNECT TO N/ F @ 1. ALL PIPING TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST ADOPTED VERSION OF THE CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE J specifications are
EXISTING BOX Y, S | AND LOCAL UTILITY COMPANY HAVING JURISDICTION. protected under federal
7 @" [ / \)C’% , copyright laws, Unauthorized
/ / 2. ALL PRIVATE WATERLINE TO BE PLACED WITH 12" MIN. CLEARANCE FROM ADJACENT PARALLEL ELECTRIC, TELEPHONE duplication of these
v S\ CONNECT TO AND OR GAS UTILITIES. FULL LENGTHS OF WATER PIPES SHALL BE CENTERED OVER INTERSECTIONS WITH STORM DRAIN | documents or the contents
- / AND SEWER LINES. ALL WATERLINE SHALL CONFORM TO DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES REQUIREMENTS (SEE DETAIL herein s i violotion of
\ = SS-5) FOR SEPARATION BETWEEN WATER AND SEWER. federal copyright lav.
DETAIL A === 3. ALL UTILITY BOXES TO BE H20 TRAFFIC RATED.
—————— 4. UPON COMPLETION OF GRADING AND PAVING, RAISE AND ADJUST IRON TO 1/2” BELOW FINISH SURFACE FOR PAVED I O
SURFACES AND 2” ABOVE GRADE FOR UNPAVED SURFACES.  THIS INCLUDES ADJUSTMENT OF ALL EXISTING OR NEW Z
VALVES (DETAIL NID SD4/C4.2); VAULT FRAME AND LIDS; CLEANOUTS (DETAIL SS—4/C4.3); AND MANHOLE FRAME X
AND COVER TO GRADE.  DRAINAGE INLET GRATES SHALL BE AT GRADE OR 1/2” BELOW FINISH SURFACE. %’ > @
- <
o =8
Y, , () MECH EES
ABANDONED > Z- o
CONNECT T0 ,./ QO 85¢
~7/ % . O -
EXISTING BOX 1) WATER NOTES: » 233
Vay, N H o 328
’ Wi (E) HYDRANT — PROTECT IN PLACE Z 823
// ~ W2 (E) WATER MAIN (PROTECT IN PLACE) < -z e
DATA AND IT CONDUIT y S W3 CONNECT TO EXISTING DOMESTIC WATER LINE WITH FITTINGS AS REQUIRED = P
SEE ELECTRICAL PLAN / © (POTHOLE TO VERIFY TYPE AND SIZE) - v D
2-2" CONDUITS/””, W4 INSTALL 3" CL150 C900 WATERLINE (DOMESTIC) (DETAILS NID SD1, SD2 AND SD3/C4.2) r SR’ -
FOR FUTURE USE W5  REPAIR AND REPLACE TO WORKING ORDER LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION THAT IS IN CONFLICT L
WITH NEW WORK (TYPICAL) %) <
T AN T CONDUIT W6  PROVIDE 6” PVC SLEEVE FOR IRRIGATION CROSSING
SEE ELECTRICAL PLAN W7 INSTALL 3" WATER VALVE (DETAIL NID SD4/C4.2) G
I\ C
ABANDON EXISTNG O Ul (E) GAS - (POTHOLE TO VERIFY LOCATION) PROTECT IN PLACE —
DATA AND IT CONDUIT U2 EXISTING COMM/DATA/ELEC (POTHOLE TO VERIFY LOCATION) — PROTECT IN PLACE
SEE ELECTRICAL PLAN U3 PROVIDE 2" CONDUIT FOR ELECTRIC LOCK AT GATE (SEE ELECTRICAL PLAN)
U4  PROVIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICE TO VENDING MACHINE (SEE ELECTRICAL PLAN) 5
U5  INSTALL SECONDARY UTILITY TRENCH FOR DATA/IT, ELECTRIC, SITE LIGHTING \
OR FUTURE USE (SEE ELECTRICAL PLAN) F >
U6  INSTALL PULL BOX FOR DATA/IT, ELEC OR FUTURE USE (SEE ELECTRICAL PLAN) — L
U7 CONNECT CONDUIT TO EXISTING VAULT = _
U8  PROVIDE 2-2" EMPTY CONDUIT FOR FUTURE USE FOR DATA/T — §
- —
<t %)
= <
SEWER NOTES: > <
= =
St INSTALL 6” PVC SDR35 SEWER LINE (DETAIL 1/C4.1) L._I = .
S2  CONNECT TO EXISTING SEWER LINE WITH FITTINGS AS REQUIRED E Y o =
(POTHOLE TO VERIFY TYPE AND SIZE) ¢ IB
S3  PROVIDE LATERAL WYE FITTING AND TWO WAY CLEANOUT (DETAILS SS4 AND 1/C4.3) o O ==
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—
— = <
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M =
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HEET A 1.3 FOR CONTINUA

STAIR NOTES

| €BC 11B-504.2 TREADS AND RISERS.
’ ALL STEPS ON A FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL HAVE UNIFORM RISER HEIGHTS AND
UNIFORM TREAD DEPTHS. RISERS SHALL BE 4 INCHES (102 MM) HIGH MINIMUM AND
TINCHES (178 MM) HIGH MAXIMUM. TREADS SHALL BE 11 INCHES (2749 MM) DEEP L
MINIMUM.

[ION-

e\ SEES

L I KRR e T T T N e T NG T e e T || 11B-504.4 TREAD SURFACE.

SN : L N\ 2 N e e T e AT T e e N e e T STAIR TREADS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 1 1B-302. CHANGES IN LEVEL ARE
05.15 TR 7 e s A T NG N T N e A T LT T EXCEPTION: TREADS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO HAVE A SLOPE NOT

1.3 . R AN PR o S : Co NG BN L N e e e AT 322 STEEPER THAN 1:48.

7 SIM.

) \ L F \)\ _. o :'. ) s S 1 1B-504.4 1 CONTRASTING STRIPE. Revisions
\ A B ‘D L A T R NN N U A EXTERIOR STAIRS SHALL HAVE THE UPPER APPROACH AND ALL TREADS MARKED
'??/- o e T T e T O L A BY A STRIPE PROVIDING CLEAR VISUAL CONTRAST. THE STRIPE SHALL BE A 10/3/2018 PLAN CHECK

i N i O O e T T NG 32 4 L MINIMUM OF 2 INCHES (5 1 MM) WIDE TO A MAXIMUM OF 4 INCHES (102 MM) WIDE K
1.10 L e O T L AT N : L PLACED PARALLEL TO, AND NOT MORE THAN 1 INCH (25 MM) FROM, THE NOSE OF 11/9/2018% Addendum 3

B\ SRS R RS e THE STEP OR UPPER APPROACH. THE STRIPE SHALL EXTEND THE FULL WIDTH OF

LN D12YA15Y. - . "5 THE STEP OR UPPER APPROACH AND SHALL BE OF MATERIAL THAT IS AT LEAST AS

TN e e T O5. 1455 a75) SLIP RESISTANT AS THE OTHER TREADS OF THE STAIR. A PAINTED STRIPE SHALL BE
N T SN A ACCEPTABLE. GROOVES SHALL NOT BE USED TO SATISFY THIS REQUIREMENT.

. = 11B-504.5 NOSINGS.
PO e T THE RADIUS OF CURVATURE AT THE LEADING © 20 18 Siteline Architecture
o \,\‘,& AR A AT EDGE OF THE TREAD SHALL BE 1/2 INCH (12.7 MM) MAXIMUM. NOSINGS THAT Al Fahts reserved
N RN AR PROJECT BEYOND RISERS SHALL HAVE THE UNDERSIDE OF THE LEADING EDGE g '
L g L CURVED OR BEVELED. RISERS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO SLOPE UNDER THE TREAD
N VAR s AT AN ANGLE OF 30 DEGREES MAXIMUM FROM VERTICAL. THE PERMITTED These designs, plans and
T ST PROJECTION OF THE NOSING SHALL EXTEND 11/4 INCHES (32 MM) MAXIMUM OVER L .'

_ THE TREAD BELOW. EXCEPTION: IN EXISTING BUILDINGS THERE IS NO REQUIREMENT J specifications are
S Nl L AR 110 RS TO RETROACTIVELY ALTER EXISTING NOSING PROJEGTIONS OF 11/2 INGHES (55 protected under federal
A P SRR ST MM) WHICH WERE CONSTRUCTED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE BUILDING CODE IN : :
GONC e . ST EFFECT AT THE TIME OF ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION, copyright laws. Unauthorized

duplication of these

32.6 RN
T I 11B-504.6 HANDRAILS. —— | documents or the contents

S LT STAIRS SHALL HAVE HANDRAILS COMPLYING WNITH SECTION 1 1B-505. s . .
herein is in violation of

11B-504.7 WET CONDITIONS. federal copyright law.
STAIR TREADS AND LANDINGS SUBJECT TO WET CONDITIONS SHALL BE DESIGNED
TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF WATER.

32.7

11B-505.1 GENERAL HANDRAILS. I
HANDRAILS PROVIDED ALONG NWALKING SURFACES COMPLYING WNITH SECTION
11B-403, REQUIRED AT RAMPS COMPLYING WNITH SECTION 1 1B-405, AND
REQUIRED AT STAIRS COMPLYING NITH SECTION 1 1B-504 SHALL COMPLY WITH
SECTION 1 1B-505.

L T 11B-505.2 HANDRAILS NHERE REQUIRED.
322 L HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON BOTH SIDES OF STAIRS AND RAMPS.
: S EXCEPTIONS:
1.10 R 1. CURB RAMPS DO NOT REQUIRE HANDRAILS.
Lo 2. AT DOOR LANDINGS, HANDRAILS ARE NOT REQUIRED WHEN THE RAMP

D T Y RUN IS LESS THAN 6 INCHES (152 MM) IN RISE OR 72 INCHES (1829 MM)

322 IN LENGTH.
05.11 m 11B-505.2.1 ORIENTATION. H
W P THE ORIENTATION OF AT LEAST ONE HANDRAIL SHALL BE IN THE DIRECTION OF THE

STAIR RUN, PERPENDICULAR TO THE DIRECTION OF THE STAIR NOSING, AND SHALL
NOT REDUCE THE MINIMUM REQUIRED WIDTH OF THE STAIR.

644 Zion Street
Nevada City CA 95959

530.478.9416 - f
www.sitelinearch.com

530.478.9415 - t

Andrew J. Pawlowski, Architect, LEED AP

32.9

32.4 S 11B-505.3 CONTINUITY.
e HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS WITHIN THE FULL LENGTH OF EACH STAIR FLIGHT
L T OR RAMP RUN. INSIDE HANDRAILS ON SWITCHBACK OR DOGLEG STAIRS AND
322 e R RAMPS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS BETWEEN FLIGHTS OR RUNS.

11B-505.4 HEIGHT.
P TOP OF GRIPPING SURFACES OF HANDRAILS SHALL BE 34 INCHES (864 MM)
MINIMUM AND 38 INCHES (465 MM) MAXIMUM VERTICALLY ABOVE NWALKING G

S e Y B L D G SURFACES, STAIR NOSINGS, AND RAMP SURFACES. HANDRAILS SHALL BE AT A
. ||

siteline architecture

3206

CONSISTENT HEIGHT ABOVE
WALKING SURFACES, STAIR NOSINGS, AND RAMP SURFACES.

KEY NOTES

11B-505.5 CLEARANCE.
CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL GRIPPING

Do\ SURFACES AND ADJACENT SURFACES SHALL BE 11/2 INCHES (38 MM) MINIMUM.

IR I HANDRAILS MAY BE LOCATED IN A RECESS IF THE RECESS IS 3 INCHES (76 MM)

Sl ‘& MAXIMUM DEEP AND 18 INCHES (457 MM) MINIMUM CLEAR ABOVE THE TOP OF THE
R Eaa HANDRAIL.

1.10  ALL EXISTING LANDSCAPING, IRRIGATION, AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS
SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM ANY AND ALL CONSTRUCTION IMPACTS.
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR IRRIGATION OF PLANTINGS AS _ o i R
SEASONLY REQUIRED BY USE OF EITHER TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT N et S LA | (ST 11B-505.6 GRIPPING SURFACE.

T T . SRR PR HANDRAIL GRIPPING SURFACES SHALL BE CONTINUOUS ALONG THEIR LENGTH AND F

IRRIGATION SYSTEMS AT 777 S L LR
(D6 i Y R A Z SHALL NOT BE OBSTRUCTED ALONG THEIR TOPS OR SIDES. THE BOTTOMS OF
32 1073 el NI T e T HANDRAIL GRIPPING SURFACES SHALL NOT BE OBSTRUCTED FOR MORE THAN 20
R R B T LR E PERCENT OF THEIR LENGTH. WHERE PROVIDED, HORIZONTAL PROJECTIONS SHALL
BT OCCUR 11/2 INCHES (38 MM) MINIMUM BELOW THE BOTTOM OF THE HANDRAIL
TS GRIPPING SURFACE.
R L B P EXCEPTIONS:
RN Pyt | S 1. WHERE HANDRAILS ARE PROVIDED ALONG WALKING SURFACES WITH
SR A P 322 SLOPES NOT STEEPER THAN 1:20, THE BOTTOMS OF HANDRAIL GRIPPING
RN : SURFACES SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE OBSTRUCTED ALONG THEIR ENTIRE
LENGTH WHERE THEY ARE INTEGRAL TO CRASH RAILS OR BUMPER GUARDS.
2. THE DISTANCE BETWEEN HORIZONTAL PROJECTIONS AND THE BOTTOM OF
THE GRIPPING SURFACE SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE REDUCED BY 1/8 INCH
(3.2 MM) FOR EACH 1/2 INCH (12.7 MM) OF ADDITIONAL HANDRAIL E
PERIMETER DIMENSION THAT EXCEEDS 4 INCHES (102 MM).

05.11 SKATEBOARD DETERRENT
36" 0.c, FASTEN PER MFR. REQUIREMENTS, TYPICAL AT ALL CONCRETE

- e
WALLS - O05.13 53 AR
05.12 HANDRAIL S

SEE STAIR NOTES ON SHEET A 1.2 - 055000

05.13 STAIR NOSING 3. -’ H

-055113 /

05.14 GUARDRAIL WNITH ATTACHED HANDRAIL - O5 50 OO E g
05.15 GUARDRAIL - 05 50 00O g

SLOPEDN. -
L 8.3%MAX, T

-8

11B-505.7.1 CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION.
HANDRAIL GRIPPING SURFACES WITH A CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION SHALL HAVE AN
OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF 1 1/4 INCHES (32 MM) MINIMUM AND 2 INCHES (5 1 MM)

S b 10.04 MAXIMUM
o X 11B-505.5 SURFACES.

HANDRAIL GRIPPING SURFACES AND ANY SURFACES ADJACENT TO THEM SHALL BE

FREE OF SHARP OR ABRASIVE ELEMENTS AND SHALL HAVE ROUNDED EDGES.

10.09 ISASIGN
-101400

11.06 VENDING MACHINE (BY OANNER)

32.1 CONCRETE STAIR
-321313

322  CONCRETE LANDING
- SLOPE TO MATCH (E) GRADES AND PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE ANAY
FROM BUILDINGS OR IMPROVEMENTS. STAIR LANDING, TOP OF CURB RAMP
AND CONCRETE WALK INTERSECTION SHALL HAVE 1:48 MAX. SLOPE IN ANY _ e L N
DIRECTION. BOTTOM LANDING INTERSECTING WALK SHALL HAVE 1:48 MAX. D1No5 1 1 Jé o e T e L AN
SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION. 32 13 13 S . : et L AN T N

324  CONCRETE WALL
- FINISHES TO MATCH ALONG LENGTH OF ENTIRE WALL, FINISH TO ACHIEVE
AS SMOOTH A FINISH AS POSSIBLE, ROUNDED TOP EDGE, NO HEAVY BROOM
FINISH, FINISH EXTENDS FROM TOP OF FOOTING UPWARD ON ALL SECTIONS
OF WALL, REGARDLESS OF LOCATION ON SITE. WALL JOINTS 10'-0" MAX.
SPACING PLUS AT EACH CORNER, 6" MIN. FROM CORNERS. ADJUST SPACING
TO MAKE DISTANCES BETWEEN JOINTS EQUAL (BUT LESS THAN 10'-0"). 32.9
ADUST SPACING OF SIDEWALK JOINTS TO ALIGN WITH WALL JOINTS WHILE
NOT EXCEEDING MAXIMUM SPACING OF SIDENALK JOINTS. - 321313

326 CONCRETE WALKNAY
- PROVIDE NEW CONCRETE WALKIWAY, SLOPE TO MATCH (E) GRADES AND
PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE ANAY FROM BUILDINGS OR IMPROVEMENTS.
PROVIDE 5% MAX SLOPE (IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL), 2% MAX. CROSS
SLOPE-321313 322

32.7 GRADE BREAK SHALL BE PERPENDICULAR TO DIRECTION OF RAMP RUN
(CBC 11B-406.5.6)
-321313

3249 DETECTABLE WARNING, 36" MIN. IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL, FULL NIDTH LESS
2"MAX. EACH SIDE, 6" MIN. - 8" MAX. FROM FACE OF CURB

11B-505.9 FITTINGS.
HANDRAILS SHALL NOT ROTATE WITHIN THEIR FITTINGS. D

24 T 392 11B-505.10 HANDRAIL EXTENSIONS.
L . HANDRAIL GRIPPING SURFACES SHALL EXTEND BEYOND AND IN THE SAME

B DIRECTION OF STAIR FLIGHTS AND RAMP RUNS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
11B-505.10.

EXCEPTIONS:

1. EXTENSIONS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED FOR CONTINUOUS HANDRAILS AT THE

INSIDE TURN OF SWITCHBACK OR DOGLEG STAIRS AND RAMPS.
SIM. 2. IN ASSEMBLY AREAS, EXTENSIONS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED FOR RAMP
05.15 — HANDRAILS IN AISLES SERVING SEATING WHERE THE HANDRAILS ARE

’ 13 DISCONTINUOUS TO PROVIDE ACCESS TO SEATING AND TO PERMIT

CROSSOVERS WITHIN AISLES.
3. IN ALTERATIONS, WHERE THE EXTENSION OF THE HANDRAIL IN THE C
DIRECTION OF STAIR FLIGHT OR RAMP RUN WOULD CREATE A HAZARD, THE

EXTENSION OF THE HANDRAIL MAY BE TURNED 90 DEGREES FROM THE
DIRECTION OF STAIR FLIGHT OR RAMP RUN.

POOL BULDING RENOVATION
for
NEVADA JOINT UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEVADA UNION HIGH SCHOOL, GRASS VALLEY, CA

BEMAX, T
10

11B-505.10.1 TOP AND BOTTOM EXTENSION AT RAMPS.
RAMP HANDRAILS SHALL EXTEND HORIZONTALLY ABOVE THE LANDING FOR 12
5 2 6 INCHES (305 MM) MINIMUM BEYOND THE TOP AND
. BOTTOM OF RAMP RUNS. EXTENSIONS SHALL RETURN TO A WALL, 1 1/ 1 2/ 1 5
GUARD, OR THE LANDING SURFACE, OR SHALL BE CONTINUOUS TO THE HANDRAIL OF date:
AN ADJACENT RAMP RUN.

11B-505.10.2 TOP EXTENSION AT STAIRS. scale:
AT THE TOP OF A STAIR FLIGHT, HANDRAILS SHALL EXTEND HORIZONTALLY ABOVE B
THE LANDING FOR 12 INCHES (305 MM) MINIMUM BEGINNING DIRECTLY ABOVE THE
FIRST RISER NOSING. EXTENSIONS SHALL RETURN TO A WALL, GUARD, OR THE b #:
LANDING SURFACE, OR SHALL BE CONTINUOUS TO THE HANDRAIL OF AN ADJACENT
STAIR FLIGHT.

5'_611

17-429

1.10

32.2

11B-505.10.2 BOTTOM EXTENSION AT STAIRS. _—
AT THE BOTTOM OF A STAIR FLIGHT, HANDRAILS SHALL EXTEND AT THE SLOPE OF PARTlAL 5|TE
N THE STAIR FLIGHT FOR A HORIZONTAL DISTANCE EQUAL TO ONE TREAD DEPTH PLAN
BEYOND THE LAST RISER NOSING. THE HORIZONTAL EXTENSION OF A HANDRAIL
H SHALL BE 12 INCHES (305 MM) LONG MINIMUM AND A HEIGHT EQUAL TO THAT OF
THE SLOPING PORTION OF THE HANDRAIL AS MEASURED ABOVE THE STAIR
NOSINGS. EXTENSION SHALL RETURN TO A WALL, GUARD, OR THE LANDING SURFACE,
OR SHALL BE CONTINUOUS TO THE HANDRAIL OF AN ADJACENT STAIR FLIGHT. A

11.06

8‘_811
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322
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32.10

ALL EXISTING LANDSCAPING, IRRIGATION, AND OTHER
IMPROVEMENTS

SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM ANY AND ALL CONSTRUCTION
IMPACTS. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR IRRIGATION OF
PLANTINGS AS SEASONLY REQUIRED BY USE OF EITHER
TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT IRRIGATION SYSTEMS

HANDRAIL
SEE STAIR NOTES ON SHEET A 1.2 - O55000

STAIR NOSING
-055113

GUARDRAIL WNITH ATTACHED HANDRAIL - O5 50 OO
GUARDRAIL - 05 50 00O

CONCRETE STAIR
-321313

CONCRETE LANDING

- SLOPE TO MATCH (E) GRADES AND PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE
ANWAY FROM BUILDINGS OR IMPROVEMENTS. STAIR LANDING, TOP
OF CURB RAMP AND CONCRETE WALK INTERSECTION SHALL HAVE
1:45 MAX. SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION. BOTTOM LANDING
INTERSECTING NALK SHALL HAVE 1:48 MAX SLOPE IN ANY
DIRECTION.32 13 13

CONCRETE WALL

- FINISHES TO MATCH ALONG LENGTH OF ENTIRE WALL, FINISH TO
ACHIEVE AS SMOOTH A FINISH AS POSSIBLE, ROUNDED TOP EDGE,
NO HEAVY BROOM FINISH, FINISH EXTENDS FROM TOP OF FOOTING
UPWARD ON ALL SECTIONS OF WALL, REGARDLESS OF LOCATION
ON SITE. NALL JOINTS 10'-0O" MAX. SPACING PLUS AT EACH CORNER,
6" MIN. FROM CORNERS. ADJUST SPACING TO MAKE DISTANCES
BETWEEN JOINTS EQUAL (BUT LESS THAN 10'-0"). ADJUST SPACING
OF SIDENWALK JOINTS TO ALIGN WITH WALL JOINTS WHILE NOT
EXCEEDING MAXIMUM SPACING OF SIDENALK JOINTS.-321313

DETECTABLE NARNING, 36" MIN. IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL, FULL
WIDTH LESS 2" MAX. EACH SIDE, 6" MIN. - &" MAX. FROM FACE OF
CURB

CONCRETERAMP -32 13 13

Revisions

10/3/2018 PLAN CHECK

11/9/2018 Addendum 3

© 20 15 Siteline Architecture
All rights reserved

These designs, plans and
specifications are
protected under federal
copyright laws. Unauthorized
duplication of these
documents or the contents
herein is in violation of
federal copyright law.

Andrew J. Pawlowski, Architect, LEED AP
644 Zion Street
Nevada City CA 95959
530.478.9415 - t
530.478.9416 - f
www.sitelinearch.com
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D6 (E) RETAINING WALL
AND GAS SHUT OFF
7.2 TO REMAIN

T

_ — L G OB N B R Y e 10/3/20 18 PLAN CHECK
T e RT3 05_' 15 N W ll © 20 18 Siteline Architecture
132.4 N T T AN T e AT All rignts reserved.

These designs, plans and
J specifications are
protected under federal
copyright laws. Unauthorized

duplication of these

_ documents or the contents
herein is in violation of

U elope sk, T
FLINAFNEIEE S federal copyright law.

KEY NOTES 32.2

1.10  ALL EXISTING LANDSCAPING, IRRIGATION, AND OTHER
IMPROVEMENTS
SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM ANY AND ALL CONSTRUCTION L L g T
IMPACTS. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR IRRIGATION OF N T T W T
PLANTINGS AS SEASONLY REQUIRED BY USE OF EITHER e S A
TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT IRRIGATION SYSTEMS

a
-

o
0%

644 Zion Street
Nevada City CA 95959
530.478.9415 - t
530.478.9416 - f
www.sitelinearch.com

SEE STAIR NOTES ONSHEET A1.2 - 055000 = T N :

05.13 STAIR NOSING
-055113

05.14 GUARDRAIL WITH ATTACHED HANDRAIL - 05 50 00 S T R e~ 20
05.15 GUARDRAIL - O5 50 00 R SN = -

Andrew J. Pawlowski, Architect, LEED AP

siteline architecture

32.1 CONCRETE STAIR
-321313

32.2 CONCRETE LANDING
- SLOPE TO MATCH (E) GRADES AND PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE
ANAY FROM BUILDINGS OR IMPROVEMENTS. STAIR LANDING, TOP
OF CURB RAMP AND CONCRETE WALK INTERSECTION SHALL HAVE
1:48 MAX. SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION. BOTTOM LANDING Wik
INTERSECTING WALK SHALL HAVE 1:48 MAX. SLOPE IN ANY (R I i ¢ 1.10
DIRECTION.32 13 13 1.10 1|

32.4 CONCRETE WALL
- FINISHES TO MATCH ALONG LENGTH OF ENTIRE WALL, FINISH TO
ACHIEVE AS SMOOTH A FINISH AS POSSIBLE, ROUNDED TOP EDGE,
NO HEAVY BROOM FINISH, FINISH EXTENDS FROM TOP OF FOOTING
UPWNARD ON ALL SECTIONS OF WALL, REGARDLESS OF LOCATION
ON SITE. WALL JOINTS 10'-0" MAX. SPACING PLUS AT EACH CORNER,
6" MIN. FROM CORNERS. ADJUST SPACING TO MAKE DISTANCES 32.2 o0 1 T | 4
BETWEEN JOINTS EQUAL (BUT LESS THAN 10'-0"). ADJUST SPACING [ R IR | N @ -
OF SIDENALK JOINTS TO ALIGN AITH WALL JOINTS AHILE NOT 0 (T SRR || £ .
EXCEEDING MAXIMUM SPACING OF SIDENALK JOINTS. - 321313 Ml Sl 32:10 & 73/ ESE 05.14 324

326 CONCRETE NALKWAY {1 [ R 1
- PROVIDE NEN CONCRETE WALKWAY, SLOPE TO MATCH (E) R AR
GRADES AND PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM ||” ".L-_ DRIPRTRE RS | A — — e T
BUILDINGS OR IMPROVEMENTS. PROVIDE 5% MAX SLOPE (IN NG eY7—m/,/,————————— T e—— ———— e ﬁh:‘— Yy I
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL), 2% MAX. CROSS SLOPE -321313 o[ R PR | —— = —— - e o A A T R

32.10 CONCRETERAMP-32 13 13

3o
Ll

XYW BEES

Ol

~3dote
kL oL

L GLOPE B33%MAX T

SEE CIVIL DRANINGS
FOR EXTENT OF (N)
CONCRETE

32.4 ] 66" = °

POOL BULDING RENOVATION
for
NEVADA JOINT UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEVADA UNION HIGH SCHOOL, GRASS VALLEY, CA

11/12/18
» 1 /4" = 1 I—OII
B 17-429

job #:

date:
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KEYNOTES SIGNAGE SCHEDULE NOTES
FOR SIGN DETAILS, SEE SHEET A7.2
03.14 HYDRONICALLY HEATED SLABS AT SHOWER, SEE SHEET M 1.2, 1. THE ONNER REQUIRES UNIFORMITY IN THE FINISHES OF
SLOPE 2% MAX. TO DRAIN. EXPANSION JOINT ALL AROUND SLAB, g;ENIEE_ISY FACILITY SIGNAGE, DOOR MOUNTED ACCESSORIES TO THE GREATEST EXTENT POSSIBLE. IT IS
SEE DETAIL 3, SHEET C4.6 - 321313 (A3 '
' THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL GENERAL
06.09 SINGLE-TIER MELAMINE SURFACED SHELF WITH BRACKETS 12" ggg;féé:iﬁ;ﬁ|gggigggagrgﬂiﬁ‘ggﬁﬁi%s
DEEP, FULL WIDTH OF CLOSET, SEE Ad, SHEET A7.3 FOR BLOCKING - — , ) , ,
064116A4 ggg'gg?* FACILITY SIGNAGE, WALL MOUNTED MEETINGS WITH THE ONNER, AND INSTALLATION IN A WAY
‘(D3 THAT MAXIMIZES THIS UNIFORMITY TO THE HIGHEST
B ONEs et OAT R T TN Mk ADVE ENIED L OO% NEZ REASONABLE STANDARD. Revisions
:%ggcwmoa AT 30" MIN.-44" MAX. ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR - 08& c— ROOM LD, SIGNAGE. WALL MOUNTED 5. FOR ANY FREESTANDING ACCESSORY SEE DETAIL & 15, 575750 18 PLAN CHECK
SHEET AT.3 FOR ATTACHMENT K [T795675 rdoonam s
— 3. PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR ALL WALL MOUNTED
@ g‘ggﬁgﬁjT'ONAl— SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILTY SIGNAGE ACCESSORIES AND FIXTURES, SEE SHEET S0. 1, "EQUIPMENT
D - ANCHORAGE NOTES"
— . . 4. WHERE LOCKER ROOM FLOOR 1S TO SLOPE TO DRAIN, © 2018 Siteline Architecture
EXIT ONLY, NO ENTRANCE" WALL-MOUNTED FINISHED FLOOR SHALL SLOPE 1 1/2%. All rights reserved
SEE DET. @
\A7.2) These designs, plans and
J specifications are
BRAILLE EXIT WALL-MOUNTED SIGN protected under federal
SEE DET. /7 ™\ copyright. laws. Unauthorized
\&7.2/ duplication of these
documents or the contents
NOTE: LEGEND herein is in violation of
DOOR MOUNTED SANITARY FACILITY SIGN SHALL BE CONTRASTING BLUE AND AWHITE. NON-DOOR federal copyright law.
MOUNTED SIGN COLOR SHALL BE SELECTED BY ONNER/ARCHITECT FROM MANUFACTURER'S
FULL RANGE OF COLORS TO MATCH FACILITY STANDARDS. ROOM NAMES AND PICTOGRAM
OPTIONS SHALL BE SELECTED BY OANER. _ (N) PARTITION - SEE SHEETS '91.1'4¢'92.1" I
o
(N) SIGN, SEE SCHEDULE THIS SHEET =
- O @
Q- 2 . §
(E) WALL =3 -
L5 R
O = 29338
DOOR ID, SEE DOOR SCHEDULE, SHEET A6. 1 H — 3 S5eRs
® ¢ IScc@a
© © DM ;
(OR C3erCE
C : z =
<>> EQUIPMENT/ FIXTURE, SEE EQUIPMENT _ |=c
SCHEDULE SHEET A6. 1 _lq_'J <
(/)]
(N) CONCRETE NARM SLAB, SLOPE 2% MAX.
G
01.21.00 SPECIFICATION SECTION, SEE PROJECT MANUAL
|
]
|_
_(E) LIGHTING O
—0 (N) FLOORING, TYP. AT CONTROL VAULT . z o
ALL (4) ENTRY DOORS, =50 DECK 0 | i
SEE FINISH SCHEDULE |: % V)
p
i
I . ¢ 1
. > ) <
/ 3 Q Ry
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5.55"
n
I
i I
L. E‘?-iE*JMlﬁ;:J DOOR 1
WHEN DOOR SWINGS N
¥ WHEN DOOR SWINGS WHEN NO DOOR ONTO LANDING - SWINGS ONTO NOOD BENCH TOP PARTITION x
ONTO LANDING - SWINGS ONTO 42" MIN. PLUS DOOR ~ LANDING Y + \
42" MIN. PLUS DOOR LANDING —— ofF - WIDTH ——— ,.Ol:
WIDTH . R — 60" ' = FASTEN BENCH TOP WITH (3) 1/4" d
DISTANCE OF EACH /‘% HAG SCRERS i
RAMP AND RUN VARY hin
- I
WELDED TUBE BENCH PEDESTAL FOLD-UP SH%'QEBF " ';' I
(AT . .
FASTEN PEDESTAL TO FLOOR WITH N ,'4] " #10" STAINLESS Revisions
(3) 1/4"x 1-3/4"DIAHILTI COIL L e e | STEEL VANDAL 10/3/2018 PLAN CHECK
ANCHORS; USE WASHER UNDER HEAD , RESISTANT HEAD
L-TOP PLATFORM _/,/_ WOODHSCREW WITH 11/9/2018& Addendum 3
INTERMEDIATE LEVEL PLATFORM FINISHED FLOOR x ;érllé%Rn”'linN, TYP.
INTERMEDIATE TURNING PLATFORM ! v 1SN
NOTE: g}gxlagﬂ meELRELSTﬂHC:_S W, < ' | + i‘S MOUNTIT#_?(;L?ONQ% /> 4x BLOCKING PER
P . QEAUREY ' | W © 2015 Siteline Architecture
— K . i All rights reserved.
NOTE: BASE PLATE
{a) RAMP WITH INTERMEDIATE SWITCH-BACK PLATFORM ACCESSIBLE BENCH SIMILAR —~ i
o s desrs o
/N7 7777777777777 777777777 / protected under Federal
. D copyright laws. Unauthorized
412 RAMP WNITH SNITCHBACK NOT TO SCALE | 449 RAMP WNITH TURN NOT TO SCALE 46 BENCH 11/72= 1-0 43 FOLDING SHOWER SEAT NO SCALE duplication of these
documents or the contents
| herein is in violation of
/\/ federal copyright law.
1 1/2"NPS GALVANIZED /Z
/ (E) STUD WALL STEEL PIPE RAILING, TYP. o~ radius ¥
N 1"NPS GALVANIZED STEEL max 30° max -
SIMPSON 1/4x3-1/2 SDS EA = \ [
y STUD (@ 16" OC.) - 11/2" HANDRAIL, SCHEDULE &0, 127 — i I FINISHED FACE OF NALL &)
7 —(1.3"O.D.), TYP. NHERE \ =
L3x3x1/4 o OCCURS — | AT NOOD STUD WNALL OR -— X
#8x1/2" SELF TAPPING SCREW PER > F & BLOCKING: (3) #10" STAINLESS O 2
EACH UNIT (MIN. 4 FT. 0.C.) FOR METAL —F (a) (k) | STEEL VANDAL RESISTANT HEAD e @ e
/] LOCKERS; USE WOOD SCREWS FOR . radius of tread edge angled riser r B NOOD SCREWN WITH 1-1/2" MIN. - O O
WOOD CABINETS AND SHELF — (t}‘ ical for all fil | PENETRATION INTO VERT. 4X - — § [ 8 o Q
i £ i ol | | BLOCKING PER - oZwes
i 3781 D GALYANZED / o 17 max 174 max | 1 [ A O < 29838
STEEL ROD @ EACH 1o LA = | | \A73) i SZf0ws
VERTICAL SUPPORT, TYP. R e @ 3 NOGS 2
LOCKER, CABINET, OR SHELF ] ® ’ - ' 15 2 I°38 2
: : 172" % 1 174" ~_ 1 1/2"NPS GALVANIZED y | | R ©SHHE
GALVANIZED STEEL ~—| STEEL PIPE VERTICALS, — L e 2 =
BARSTOCK FRAME, Z%UQL; f(";’f;“é @4-0 (e - — =
SECURE TO VERTICAL SRR _ ! STAINLESS STEEL GRAB BAR Q <
PIPES w/(4) 1/2'x1 1/4 N . . | +
BARSTOCK SUPPORTS EalillEe. [~ 172X 1/2" GALVANIZED | n
PER ELEVATIONS, TYP. ~__| INTERMEDIATE STEEL ROUND STAINLESS STEEL FLANGE
/\/ \ RAILS, EQUAL SPACING @
2"I1.D. GALVANIZED STEEL N 4" O.C. MAX. TYP.
PIPE SLEEVE, FILL wW/NON :
SHRINK GROUT, TYP. 0 | CONCRETE RAMP
G 15 ANCHORAGE OF STORAGE UNITS NOT TO SCALE 0 il | [ CONCRETE SLAB AND G| STAIR NOSINGS NOT TO SCALE G3 | TYPICAL GRAB BAR BLOCKING 3" = 1'-0"
> UL — FOOTING, REINFORCING :
&) 1N / /7 PER CIVIL, TYP. 12 plus tread 12 min
; ’ . 305 depth min 305
T | > / P 4 A INTERIOR FINISH, GYP. —
0 L4 ! BOARD OR CERAMIC O
il . - ° TILE NHERE OCCURS Z E
7 O 2 7 S =
’ 1 AT NOOD WNALL: MIRROR CLIP
> | a9 NITH #6 OHNS. AT 4' FROM = ) O
20Ky | N e = 0y
/ 36" 0.C,FASTEN PER MFGR. & > | ] X INTO' 2x BLOCKING PER < -1 -
T CONCRETE WALL COMPACTED FILL 4 (a2 > Q) 3
T = (NDTH VARIES, SEE SHEET C€2.2) N2 = T2 0 % ®
~— . ] //// N — m
- L 2> Z O RS
- FINISH GRADE, VARIES < b - —_ il ()] O
S— MIRROR )4 T
Note: X = tread depth ([ i) 8
i CBC 11B-504.4.1 PROVIDE MASTIC AT D O T2
NOTES: Contrasting stripe. Interior stairs shall have the upper approach and lower tread ALL EDGES AND AT Z Z )
1. ALL RAILING STEEL TO BE HOT DIP GALVANIZED. marked by a stripe providing clear visual contrast. Exterior stairs shall have the . 12"O.C.INFIELD — 0 t:SE)
2. ALL STEEL PIPING TO BE SCHEDULE 80, UN.O. The tripe shall be aminimam of 5 Mches (5 1 M) ide £0 & meximum of 4 nehes Lk virror FrAME Q Z 32
3. GALVANIZE RAILING IN AS LARGE SECTION AS POSSIBLE (102 mm) wide placed parallel to, and not more than 1 inch (25 mm) from, the nose FASTENED SAME =“ - z
4. ALL CONNECTIONS TO BE NELDED AND GROUND SMOOTH of the step or upper approach. The stripe shall extend the full width of the step or AS ABOVE D — o
5. VERIFY DIMENSIONS IN FIELD upper approach and shall be of material that is at least as slip resistant as the — m Z Z
6. SEE SPECIFICATIONS, SECTION O5 50 OO other treads of the stair. A painted stripe shall be acceptable. Grooves shall not be 0 2
used to satisfy this requirement. _l -0
O 4 <
D15 LOWWALL 3/4" = 1'-0" [D12] RAMP RAILING 11/2"= 1'-0" D6 | STAIRRAILS AND STRIPING NOT TO SCALE D3| MRROR ATTACHMENT 3" = 1'-0" 0 % u
0 S
i
ROATE CLIPS TOP WNOOD STUDS
WOOD STUDS AND BOTTOM AT
- ' |/ A35 CLIPS EACHEND, ‘/ END, TOP AND
N / WOOD STUDS TOP AND BOTTOM _| — BOTTOM W/ 10-d
. 4, WN/&dx 1-1/2"NAILS 4 X 1-1/2"NAILS
/ EACH CLIP . EACH CLIP
A34 CLIPS EACHEND, J
V. N TOP AND BOTTOMW/ | — |
- — 2 —7 &-8dx 1-1 /]25" NAILS o
[ Moo A.CLIP 11/12/ 18
i — N2 ] 4X NOOD date:
i R NOOD BLOCKING — BLOCKING
- h’.‘l S < < e AS SHOWNN
ﬂ N 7 o
= RN 3XAD.BLOCKING, | — | - 17-4249
| =] A TYP. B
I_ ‘K |
I
! s | DETAILS
- | L g
- _ ) 1 \/ 1ed T|0EEN(A1|1)_ TOP ¢ BOTTOM, 0 { { 4
VID ADD A
' HORIZ. 3X OR 4 X
ELEVATION 4X SECTIONS
A15 RAMP RAIL NOT TO SCALE Ad TYPICAL WOOD BLOCKING 3" = 1'-0" ’ ‘ J ° 3
15 ‘ 14 ‘ 13 ‘ 12 ‘ 1" ‘ 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
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RET WALL LEGEND FOUNDATION NOTES

= TRET TRET TRET TCOMMENT EQUIPMENT NOTES: 1) SEE ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS IN STRUCTURAL SPECIFICATIONS ON
NOTE|WALL |WALL [WALL COMMERCIAL POOL HEATER/BOILER: SHEET S0.1

o ey |3 | MAXRETANED SEE OTHER DETAILS FOR TOP OF - MAX OPERATING WEIGHT OF 1800 LBS. 2) ALL FRAMING IS AS-BUILT CONDITIONS, UNO. EXISTING FOUNDATION

MAX | MAX | MAX | OF FOOTING . ENCOMPASSES 2x4 EXTERIOR STUDWALLS WITH 12" CONTINUOUS FOOTING
H H H WALL CONDITIONS THAT APPLY FILTRATION TANKS: AND AN INTERIOR 6" SOG. I—

THICK | THICK | THICK - MAX OPERATING WEIGHT OF EACH SS72 MODULE IS 7400 LBS
CONC | CONC | CONC

#sa |#sat | #5at | SeENOTE 1 SLOPE AWAY FROM WALL ] 3) CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND PRIOR TO
Hal oA |Hsat @ e SN EOR 10 MIN SYSTEM IS A COMBINATION OF TWO MODULES FOR A TOTAL WEIGHT OF 14800 LBS. S RTRUCTION. ‘
#5 at #5 at #5 at HORIZ TEMP STL i R ”
1goc |1eroc |18roc [PURRONEER | o o1 R Typgt Tk Hm; %ﬁgﬁ?g;g’;{'ggm'?' 4) REFER TO STRUCTURAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR SUBGRADE AND SOIL — N 119118
FOOTING nasl B 6" MIN PREPARATION REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE 4" OF GRAVEL WITH 10 MIL VAPOR

;:EEK':EZST _ R CHLORINATION SYSTEM: BARRIER AT NEW SLAB ON GRADE PER PLAN. -
" " " SN N 14 -
2o [F [T NIDE FACE BN B MAX OPERATING WEIGHT OF 150 LBS 5) VERIFY ALL UNIT LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL, AND Revisions

AR R BITUTHENE SYSTEM 4000 HVAC EQUIPMENT: PLUMBING PLANS. 2 Addendum 3 11-9-18

O.A.E w/ 1" POLYISO INSUL ~INDOOR HEAT PUMP WALL UNIT MAX WEIGHT OF 31 LBS K

BD PROTECTION SEE NOTE 2
- OUTDOOR HEAT PUMP SHALL WEIGH LESS THAN 400 LBS FOUNDATION & FLOOR FRAMING LEGEND

27 36"

#5 at #5 at #5 at VERT STL &
18"0OC | 18"OC | 18"OC |TEMP STL

o [ 5 [ i o e
REQD REQD REQD .
. HEIGHT w/ 12" NATIVE CAP CHEMICAL CONTROL SYSTEM: PAD FOOTING PER SCHEDULE

- WALL UNIT SHALL WEIGH LESS THAN 20 LBS

EXHAUST FAN: CONTINUOUS FOOTING PER SCHEDULE © 2018 Siteline Architecture
- EXHAUST FANS SHALL WEIGH LESS THAN 20 LBS

NOT NOT NOT EQ SPACED
REQD | REQD | REQD

(2)-#5 | (3)-#5 | (6)-#5 |EQSPACED
CONT | CONT | CONT

All rights reserved.
#5 at #5 at #5 at
18"0OC | 18"0OC | 18"0OC

@ EXHAUST PENTHOUSE: A EXISTING FOOTING
- LOUVERED PENTHOUSE SHALL WEIGH LESS THAN 70 LBS B ]

2" 2" 2" CLR

DUCTWORK: These designs, plans and
DUCTWORK: 1 NEWWALLS ABOVE FRAMING o SIS
- MAX WEIGHT OF 8 #/FT specifications are protected

under federal copyright laws.
Unauthorized duplication of
these documents or the

contents herein is in violation
1. REBAR PLACEMENT SHOWN NOT TO SCALE “ of federal copyright law.
PROVIDE PLACEMENT PER LEGEND AND KEY NOTES. ] NEW ELEVATED PAD PER DETAIL

2. CONSULT ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT OF RECORD w
FOR SUBSTITUTE DRAINAGE PROCEDURE SUCH AS
MIRAFI DRAIN BOARD. NEW MECHANICAL UNIT

& VN (Y PRI, I SR (e 3. SEE FRAMING DETAILS FOR ITEMS NOT SHOWN.
: B APEEDVASE AN EERRRach | == 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL RETAINING WALL
W ARSI EICEAENEE NS ED AN RN |5y o o~ G LOCATIONS WITH ARCH AND CIVIL PLANS. POST , TRIMMER OR COLUMN
: N s RTINS SRR Sela e 0 ( MEMBER SIZE E—

FULL
HEIGHT

@E0®O0@EEmEE®E

)

EXISTING WALLS ABOVE FRAMING

SUITABLE BACKFILL MATERIAL

SHALL BE COMPACTED TO
95% RELATIVE COMPACTION

SIM WHERE EXTERIOR

SLAB OCCURS NEW SLAB ON GRADE

Y

NOTES:

3N

| |

3"CLRTYP

G ‘ ©) 3 LR TYP 4" DIAM. PERF PIPE DRAIN ox6_
| TO DAYLIGHT WRAPPED PC/PB

T a1

RETAINING WALL DETAILING W PILTER PABRIE T { aRDwaRE ATBOTTOM

1" = 1-0" HARDWARE AT TOP H

100" - 2 3/4"

STRUCTURAL
=ENIGINEERING

LN 1

10031 West River Street, Truckee, CA 96161

PO Box 2651, Truckee, CA 96160

info@LinchpinSE.com

530.563.6341
www.LinchpinSE.com

23l - 10 1/4|| 4| _ 1 3/4|| 20! _ On 4l _ 4|| N P 23| _ 8“ 24| _ 2 3/4||

AN A (N) 6" HEATED SLAB PER ARCH w/ #4
T U R S REBAR @ 18" OC EA WAY. EPOXY (N) |
Aeas o REBAR 4" INTO (E) EXTERIOR SOG, DO |

A AR PR S P NOT EPOXY TO (E) BUILDING FDN. REFER —
‘ . N DUCETER TO ARCH PLANS FOR GRADING AND |
/1_6\\ e I + 2«7 7.7 0,1 PLUMBING PLANS FOR RADIANT TUBING /

@ S T o.a 0| ._PIPING LAYOUT AND REQ'S. SLOPE TO |
e TYP @ HEATED B P P "MATCH (E) SLOPE, TYP.

- . R h
- SOG | & iy h
% T < s e e h

ROV

e . ) a . N
w - ‘ Sl e N (E) SOG SLOPE LINES, VERIFY © F
- ) . a a7 NP N
TYP / T e LT " LOCATIONS W/ ARCH PLANS <36x36)
s ¥ R N T N
B B | o o o 0 o B . o o . j - B . T N T - e . | o — - - - - B N I a - o N N N - a - o I — T - = N N N N o - N B
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TYP: AT s T R s L T w @j . R N P R L — IR & v DEESREI Y R " TO DRAIN PER ARCH, TYP / TANKS PER DETAIL [ OUTDOOR HVAC (HP-1) E
| | 2 e, 2 Y, - : S e 4 - A N RS D O e E 4 T \

TR P S N CL O ¥ AR / s COORDINATE SIZE w/
Can Lo 2N L TN e e S RECESSED SLAB N | P ROEEREE § B 2" RECESSEDSLAB S W ARCH/MECH PLANS

53 4T a4 L < . ) 2 T R a ] < ’\/” . a4 .9 s - 44 -
= L /q .\ 822 B i 4“ q4 PR Aq ; L «4 o A \A, SN q 1 qA L o ‘ﬁf_ . m e SN e o4, S T N K m
S YP@IN) ¢ N e e e : Sl s IYRP@M) e —
LT e P UWALLS, UNO e ey R e e e T T 1 Us22 TYPWHERE e L T WALLS,UNOT T e 521/
e e e e s N e e e e e | g “OCCURS NPT & s I e I ) TYP @ TANK
PR :A 7 4 :,‘ IA ;“.Ai;\\—\ - - M. - T e g Al_‘_A D RO o : . I A § /Ij“: A I _ ﬂ
. Do e o - s qA . - i j SR /AAf,',A\: Aq . - R e ) £ \
Y4 P 4 g m e a . A 1 RPN u g L N - :ﬂ —— FILTRATION TANKS (E) 4x6
AR S TYP R . ) e D

R /L . AR N (E)K30x30 (E)<30x30 N A 4 O\ ,,’:1: e A:“} D q R S B

POOL BUILDING RENOVATION
for
NJUHSD
NEVADA UNION HIGH SCHOOL, GRASS VALLEY, CA 95945

. 5
@ & o e PROVIDE RAISED PAD AT POOL HEATER/
(E)<30x30 > m . (E)<30x30 BOILER PER DETAIL ﬂ (E)<30x30> © s -
| ] (E) 3" STD PIPE (E) 3" STD PIPE - . COORDINATE SIZE w/ _ (E)d4
I <1 \822 /g Ty I (E) 3" STD PIPE W ARCH/MECH PLANS
s ’ : \ (E)<{36x36
B < |
. o (E) SUMP PIT m/

(E) 4x4

I

| S2.2
1!
/ PISeN TV (N) 6" SOG TYP w/ #4 REBAR @ 18" OC |
ORISR EDNRICENG S /EAWAYOVER1O MIL VAPOR BARRIER T T e e e s ]

14! _ 0"

e A OVER 4" OF GRAVEL, TYP, UNO. VERIFY - o —
| B IRE /‘ EXTENTS OF WORK w/ ARCH. 3 ‘ 10/11/18
e T N \ e e T . S2.1
TR SO U :u;\:a e ﬂ‘z‘\“ E m / (E)@ date:
4 vl e e s ] S ¥ CHLORINATION SYSTEM indi
\/lq 4 q4 B i \'/, ;7\/4 . N ; \/\" T @TYP’ :A I 522 TYP scale: AS Indlcated
_ _ _ \,i \ > \: o0 ,4 \:4( . :4 A\:A, VQ’\ N ,A ;A\ T . ZUNO | _ i i _ _ i i 5:\ B
R N ISR S T B (1 B P N U 2035
A R q \q/ii R q - - ‘ “ o . - - . \9“/ 2 AJ EAV : [P \; . 2 \\A/ T N < . VA\ ) 4\ 4 o E B } 4 ) /\’qf /Aq o N job #:
@ v @

6" CONCRETE BASE AT LOCKERS, 6" CONCRETE BASE AT LOCKERS,
LOCATIONS PER ARCH. LOCATIONS PER ARCH. — FOUNDATION PLAN
POOL HEATER/BOILER

FOUNDATION AND ANCHORAGE PLAN a 2 S 1 O
1/4" = 1'-0"

15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
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10

(2) 1/4"x2-1/2" SDWS TO (E)

RAFTERS, TYP

(N) FLAT-LAID 1"x4" DF#2 SHIMS @

16" OC TYP AT SOFFITED CEILING

PER PLAN

(N) GYPSUM CEILING & LOOSE CELLULOSE

INSULATION PER ARCH, TYP

TYPICAL GYPSUM CEILING SUPPORT

11/2"=1-0"

3x4 BLOCKING TYP. UNO

@ ROOF w/ 4-8d TN
EA. END

CONT. CS20 BY SIMPSON OVER P.W. w/ 8d

@ 1 1/2" OC STAG. TO BLKG. w/ FRAMING BLW.

(TYP. UNO)

B\ \

A\ AVAILABLE)

NAIL PLYWOOD w/
10d @ 3" OC STAG.

NOT SHOWN

20" TYP.
(OR MAX. AVAILABLE)

/ |
PLYWOOD SHEATHING

B N

.

(E) RAFTERS/FRAMING, TYP

‘ L SEE ROOF PLAN ON SHEET S1.1

FOR FRAMING MEMBERS AT ROOF.
FOR HDR AND SILL FRAMING AT

WALLS SEE DETAIL

TYPICAL WALL AND ROOF OPENING NAILING

3/4" = 1'-0"

MAX WEIGHTS
HRV UNIT AND BRACKET NOT TO

' MFR PROVIDED WALL BRACKET w/ A MINIMUM OF (5) #8
/ 'TYPE A' THREAD w/ 1" PENETRATION INTO BLKG. INSTALL
/ / PER MFR RECOMMENDATIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS
ﬁ// HVAC FC-1 (INDOOR HEAT PUMP WALL UNIT)

(E) PARTITION WALL
: FRAMING AND SIDING

HVAC FC-1 BRACKET ANCHORAGE

1" = 1|_O|l
(E) ROOF SHEATHING PER PLAN

S

S

(E) 4x10 RAFTERS PER PLAN
2x DBL TOP PL w/ A35 TO BLKG, TYP

<

PROVIDE 2x10 BLKG @ 14" OC
w/ A35 EA SIDE

(N) WALL AND SIDING PER PLAN
AND ARCH

(N) 6x12 BLOCK (TOP SHAPED)
BETWEEN RAFTERS

(2) (N) SIMP A35 CLIPS EA END OF BLOCK
(STAGGER LOCATIONS)

~— (E)ROOF SHEATHING PER PLAN

14 ga. SLIP TRACK W/ 2" MIN. FLANGE |
LEGS (WIDTH TO MATCH STUDS) W/ ‘
SDS8x1.25" (WAFER-HEAD SCREW) |
@ 12" OC (STAGD) |
|
|

2x DBL TOP PL (PROVIDE 1" GAP) (E) 4x10 RAFTERS PER PLAN

(N) CEILING & LOOSE CELLULOSE

|
|
|
GYPSUM BOARD WALL FINISH OR J; x INSULATION PER ARCH, TYP
TILE PER ARCH (BOTH SIDES WALL) i ‘ % DFPT NON-STRUCTURAL

STUDS (@ 24" OC.)

NON STRUCTURAL WALL TO ROOF RAFTERS

11/2" =1'-0"

(E) ROOF SHEATHING PER PLAN

STUDS) W/ SDS8x1.25" (WAFER-
HEAD SCREW) @ 14" OC (STAGD)

2x DBL TOP PL (PROVIDE 1/2"

MAX GAP)

TILE PER ARCH (BOTH SIDES WALL)

NON-STRUCTURAL WALL TO CEILING JOIST

|

|

|

|
.
GYPSUM BOARD WALL FINISH OR }
|

|

|

|

|

va

13/4" VIF)J TL[‘Qf]Fi

a

N N 4 .
H o N < P - N
4 ; B .

LOCATION PER MFR, VIF.
ELEVATION VIEW - 11/2"=1-0"

SIMPSON 1/2" DIAM STAINLESS STEEL A
TITEN HD SCREW ANCHOR w/ 4"
NOMINAL EMBEDMENT. INSTALL PER @
SEE WHERE
. MFR RECOMMENDATIONS AND \
2-1/2" TYR By SPECIFICATIONS. PROVIDE (4)PER ~ SL3EMEPIT \
=1 14" TANK AT CORNERS. 0
» Fasten the wall hook bracket to the wall with 5 or more screws through the holes near the (’“ H H (’“
outer edge of the bracket. 1| [ I \\ I I} {p
= Check that there is no rattle at the wall hook bracket. . . 11 11 u u BASE LEG ATTACHED PER MFR. (4) PER UNIT 11 11
o o 1| {1 Il ol 1| {1
el rmchrapit S il i L L il i
1 1 I I I I I I [ [
PROVIDE 2x BLKG @ 14" OC w/ ¥ ¥ | |l HI DELTA - P 1802C POOL HEATER Il |f
s 0 s A35 EAEND, TYP % o |l (MAX OPERATING WEIGHT = 1800 Ibs) il
o o o o e} e} I | [ [HimnL
T T (N) 2x CEILING JOIST , - o? 1| {1 Il Il 1| {1 .
Ol SR : : | Revisions
(E) ROOF SHEATHING PER PLAN PEE- R i b b i 2 Addendum 3 11219
O S A ’ il B B il
(E) 4x10 RAFTERS PER PLAN ] iAi iAi
Tapping screw ¥ d
e g g 7'-03/8" +/- (VIF) 7
o I I 7' -7 1/8" +/- (VIF)
Vi B N Y - 3/4" = 10" © 2018 Siteline Architecture
PROVIDE 4x BLKG w/ A34 TOP & BOTTOM, EA = =t 1 PLAN VIEW - 3/4"=1-0 All riahts reserved
SIDE, TYP AT SCREW LOCATIONS (VIF) 14 aa. SLIP TRACK W/ 2' MIN /‘}' | Ignts reservea.
9a ; | | (N) GYP CEILING PER ARCH, TYP. 2 1/2" (VIF)

UNISTRUT P1000 CHANNEL THRU HI-DELTA
BASE LEG w/ ELASTROMETRIC GROMMET

S =) RN AND WASHER TO FIT.
g SRR ’fZL(N)G" ELEVATED PAD PER PLAN AND DETAle

—— SIMPSON 1/2" DIAM STAINLESS STEEL TITEN HD SCREW
ANCHOR w/ 4" NOMINAL EMBEDMENT. INSTALL PER MFR
RECOMMENDATIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS. ANCHOR

* SPECIAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

6

11/2"=1-0"

(N) 2x8 DFPT LEDGER w/
(2) 1/4"x6" SDS @ 24" OC
(TO STUDS)

2"

3||

21/2"

3 <

—~—— NON-STRUCTURAL 2x6 @ 24" OC

(N) 2x8 DF#2 CEILING JOISTS @
16" OC w/ LUS28 TO LEDGER TYP

WALL w/ TILE OR GYP PER ARCH

—=— (E) 2x4 EXTERIOR WALL

3 HI DELTA HEATER ANCHORAGE
*VARIES

3'-31/2" +- (VIF) X

T
| I
I h
I h
I h
I h
I h
I h
I h
I h
I h
I h
I i
o
Liiil_‘J

(E) RAFTERS AND ROOF

SHEATHING

(N) 2x BLKG BTWN (N) JOISTS PLAN VIEW

(E) 2x BLKG

S$S72 FILTER TANK
(MAX TANDEM OPERATING WEIGHT = 14800 Ibs)

SIMPSON 5/8" x 4" STAINLESS STEEL
TITEN HD SCREW ANCHOR w/ 4"
NOMINAL EMBEDMENT. INSTALL PER
MFR RECOMMENDATIONS AND
SPECIFICATIONS. (4) PER TANK, (8)
TOTAL FOR TWO-TANK SYSTEM

(E) DBL TOP PL

FRAMING TO REMAIN

ANCHOR LOCATION PER MFR, VIF

"\

Y

CEILING JOIST FRAMING CROSS SECTION

(N) 6" ELEVATED
PAD PER PLAN AND

1" = 1'_0"

DETAIL “
/ » 4; Ai%\ N . q L <\q4<> W
ELEVATION VIEW
2 SS72 TANK ANCHORAGE | * SPECIAL INSPECTION REQUIRED
3/4" = 10"

PROVIDE GYPSUM CEILING

(E) ROOF SHEATHING PER PLAN

SUPPORT PER DETAIL
(WHERE OCCURS) ﬂ

These designs, plans and
specifications are protected
under federal copyright laws.
Unauthorized duplication of
these documents or the
contents herein is in violation
of federal copyright law.
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NJUHSD
NEVADA UNION HIGH SCHOOL, GRASS VALLEY, CA 95945

POOL BUILDING RENOVATION
for

EXCEED 300 Ibs (N) CEILING & INSULATION (E) 4x10 @ 4™-0" OC w/ (N) 2x10 SISTERED
PER ARCH PER PLAN AT HRV LOCATIONS ROOF B
_ o o {; N (E) 4x10 ROOF
RAFTERS PER PLAN
UNISTRUT P1000 CHANNEL >< .
BRACKET, MOUNTED TO HRV (N) 2x CEILING JOIST @ 16" OC, TYP
PER MFR 1 | |
RECOMMENDATIONS AND w PROVIDE (2) 2x8 LEDGER w/ 1/4"x6" ~ 7 DTCCLIPS TO 2xBLKG —F \
SPECIFICATIONS e SDS TO (E) STUDS @ 16" OC, TYP 2x BLKG @ 14" OC w/ @ 14" OC, TYP o mike ]
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, L oF ’ 2x8 BLKG
e - B A35 EAEND, TYP DOUBLE TOP PL
3/8" DIA. THREADED | /’f \
ROD, EACH CORNER | i ’ ~ UNISTRUT P1000 CHANNEL w/ SIMPSON 1/4"
’ | I % Wi
| ggfggg%ﬁgﬁgé‘” HHCS AND L / SDS INTO EA. (E) 4x10 RAFTER. PROVIDE A / g
H 1/ RIPPED BLOCK (TO MATCH ROOFS SLOPE)
PROVIDE UNISTRUT P1000T It / UNDER (E) 4x RAFTERS w/ 2-1/2" MIN
UNISTRUT P1000 BRACE STIFF (8" SHORTER THAN ROD) i 1.5 T / EMBEDMENT THRU BLKG INTO (E) 3 10/11/18
LOCATION, TYP w/ P2485 CRADLE CLIPS AND H A, / RAFTERS. EXTEND P1000 MIN. (1) RAFTER ""&i ********************************** \ / dae:
HHCS BOLT AND P3008
77777777777777777777777 CHANNEL NUT @ 13" OC } BEYOND ANCHORAGE LOCATIONS, TYP. (N) DROPPED CEILING PER ARCH AS |ndlcated
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, o] SEIANY UNISTRUT P1843 w/ TYP, VERIFY EXTENTS WITH PLANS e sl
4 "
PLAN VIEW h / (E) EXTERIOR 2x4 WALL STUDS @ 16" OC o »
—_— LIFEBREATH 1200DD UNIT — i / UNISTRUT P1000 BRACE ~~ gggwg%mz’é?rb%%(;@”;}{/ gl e
[ ,
B / WHERE OCCURS SIDING PER ARCH
| %
i (N) 2x6 NON-STRUCTURAL PARTITION
NOTE: o/ 3/8" DIA. THREADED ROD w WALL PER PLAN DETAILS
1. SEE MECHANICAL SHEET M1.1 FOR s UNISTRUT SPF 200-037 SIDING PER ARCH
SYSTEM REFERENCES AND UNIT LOCATION. SEISMIC PIVOT FITTING
2. PROVIDE UNISTRUT P1000 CHANNEL | e \
OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 RAFTERS \ DOUBLE NUT
UNISTRUT P1000 CHANNEL BRACKET,
INSTALL PER HRV MFR RECOMMENDATIONS
HRV ANCHORAGE AT ROOF AND SPECIFICATIONS. ENDWALL CEILING JOIST FRAMING INTERIOR WALL CEILING JOIST FRAMING
7 1" =1-0" 4 11/2"=1-0" 1 11/2"=1"-0"
|




WHERE CONFLICT OCCURS, SUB HD FOR ANCHOR
BLOCK BENEATH STUD ~ BOLT WHERE OCCURS\ .
2x BLOCKING TYP — | v
\821/ \ 822/
SEE & FOR (2) 16d TYP [©
ADDIL INFO NOT SHOWN v A
/ 2x STUD
SILL PLATE < /
ﬂ n ‘ ‘ \ 1 & [ —
UNISTRUT PER V V EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL AND .
N) MECH PAD PER S : : _—
™) \s22/ \s21/ S T e | R A TS FOUNDATION TO REMAIN, TYP, Revisions
oo T T e e T e T EX P 2 Addendum 3 11-9-18
1/2" DIAM THREADED ROD T N A PR OIS ; S #4x18" DOWELS @ 18" OC, SIMPSON SET-XP
- RS P, L R R #4x18" DOWELS @ 18" OC, 4" MIN EMBED INTO (E) FTG (WHERE OCCURS)
SPRING NUT ., . q', /* N S . é “ N - Mg o 4 4 b 4 R SIMPSON SET-XP 4" MIN EMBED
A T BRI Al e INTO (E) SOG (WHERE OCCURS) ) )
I T P S A el T (N) 6" SOG & w/ #4 @ 18" OC (N & SOG &w/#4 @ 18" OC
*********************** ki (E) GRATING Lt L L e T ‘ANCHOR BOLT PERPLAN. %= -~ U= - ’7ﬁ7EAWMN.
RN N . el © 2018 Siteline Architecture
— — — |- NOTCHES MIN 6' - 0" OC TYP 2" MAX BORED HOLE RIS T P All riahts q
" 1'_0“ MIN SO OOCOOUSOTOSOOOTOOOTOTOO T g S eserve "
2 4 1/2" MIN 5 2 '—:‘—f‘—:‘—:‘—:—:—:—:—:—:—:’—:—:’—:—:’—:—f'—:—f'—,\i}
Alimm NED IS IS EIEI LI I LI LIRS
! N o 10 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ,
AR > 1 > J > B \ 10 ML VAPOR BARRIER 4" GRAVEL, PREPARE SUBGRADE These designs, plans and
0o S , e
DOUBLE NUT 2" MAX | | (E) SOG AND REINF. TO REMAIN, 4" GRAVEL, PREPARE SUBGRADE PER SPECIFICATIONS SHEET S0.1 specifications are protected
CUT LOCATION PER ARCH PER SPECIFICATIONS SHEET SO0.1 under federal copyright laws.
SIMPSON 1/2" DIAM STAINLESS STEEL TITEN HD ‘ ‘ 1/2" CUT BACK (E) SOG AT (E) Unauthorized duplication of
(E) SOG SCREW ANCHOR w/ 4" NOMINAL EMBEDMENT. | ‘ 12" (VIF) CONTINUQUS FTG,TYP these d tp n
INSTALL PER MFR RECOMMENDATIONS. aan BMAX'  1'-0"MIN | ese documents or the
— 1-1/4" x 16 GA. STRAP w/ (8) SRS
(E) SUBGRADE 10d COMMON NAILS EACH contents herein is in violation

(E) SUMP PIT WALL

BOILER ATTACHMENT AT SUMP PIT

21

1" = 1'_0"

2D MIN BORED HOLE
=
[s2]
QAL / o
0 ~
*% - - W, - - — {/7 $
NOTE:
NOTCHING OF JOISTS,
RAFTERS, AND BEAMS IS
NOT PERMITTED
JOIST, RAFTER, AND BEAM
NOTCHES MIN 6'-0" OC TVYP 2" MAX
BORED HOLE
12" MIN
X > _ 7# _ o~ 7/( _ %; m
=0 9 | |
N
.- NOTE:
‘B MAX‘ T-0"MIN NOTCHING OF DIMENSIONS

1 1/4" x 16GA STRAP w/ (8) 10d

FOR 2x6 TOP PLATE 2x6/3x6

COMMON NAILS EACH END AT

EACH PLATE

TOP PLATE OR SILL PLATE

SILL PLATE

NOTCHES IN FRAMING TYP DETAIL

w
W/2
|
W/3 MAX| |
XT
Z
S |
©
|
NOTE:

NOTCHING OF STUDS IS

NOT PERMITTED

WOOD STUD

20

1" = 1'_0"

WIDTH (W)

TOPPL ¥

AAT

AN

TOP OF KS

BTM OF KS

N HEADER PER

PLAN

OPEN

TRIMMER
PER PLAN

SILL \

\

BTM PL

KING STUD SCHEDULE

NUMBER OF
KING STUDS
PER SIDE

MAXIMUM
WIDTH (W)

(1) 2x6

225FT

(2) 2x6

6 FT

(3) 2x6

9.75FT

(4) 2x6

13.5FT

HEADER AND KING STUD DETAIL

KING STUD(S) PER

SCHEDULE

19

1" = 1'_0"

18

BORED
HOLE

ANCHOR BOLT AND PLATE WASHER
PER PLAN AND SCHEDULE 1/2"
FROM PLYWOOD EDGE

SILL PLATE

END at EACH PLATE

NOTE:
NOTCHING OF DIMENSIONS FOR 2x6
TOP PLATE 2x6 / 3x6 SILL PLATE

MUDSILL DETAIL

1" = 1'_0"

#3 DOWELS @ 24" OC EA WAY w/
STANDARD HOOK AT TOP, TYP

#4 REINF. @ 24" OC EA WAY
12" MIN. CLR UNIT ANCHORAGE PER
/ DETALS " 2 /" 3

S2.1 S2.1

b

Sooia gy T Es o LNETIR'CIR
N - < = ; 4 o H = }\ . BN 6" MAX
2 4" EMBED 3" CLRTYP
R %

L SET-XP EPOXY #3 DOWELS
4" MIN INTO (E) SOG

(E) SOG
(E) SUBGRADE

ELEVATED PAD SLAB TO EXISTING SOG

1" = 1'_0"

#4x24" SMOOTH SLIP DOWELS

RADIANT TUBING BY OTHERS TO
REST/FIELD CLIP ON REBAR AS REQ'D.
INSTALL PER MFR REQ'S AND SPECS.

@ 2'-0" OC. DO NOT DOWEL
EXTERIOR SLAB TO (E) BLDG.

EPOXY DOWEL INTO (E) SLAB w/

6" EXTERIOR SOG AND REINF.
PER PLAN

2" CLRJ; o SR AT

4" MIN.

2" CLR TYP—%

\ 8" EMBED
LUBRICATE THIS SIDE

(E) SOG & SUBGRADE

10 MIL VAPOR BARRIER

4" GRAVEL, PREPARE SUBGRADE
PER SPECIFICATIONS SHEET S0.1

NOTES:

1. SEE STRUCTURAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR SUBGRADE
PREPARATION AND REQUIREMENTS.

2. REFER TO PLUMBING PLANS FOR RADIANT TUBING / PIPING
LAYOUT AND REQUIREMENTS.

3. REFER TO DETAIL 3/C4.6 FOR EXPANSION JOINT DETAILING.

EXTERIOR SHOWER SLAB ON GRADE

SIMPSON SET-XP. COMPLY w/
MFR'S SPECIFICATIONS AND
RECOMMENDATIONS.

S

1" — 1'_0"

2"CLR, TYP

13

12

NEW SOG TO EXISTING SOG

1" = 1'_0"

(N) PARTION WALL AND/OR CURB PER PLAN

AND DETAIL
| \822/

(N) 6" SOG W/ #4 @
18" OC EA WAY.

(N) 6" SOG w/& #4
[ @ 18" OC EA WAY.

| .[—PERPLAN

4 e

<

BEND REBAR AS
REQD, VIF

10 MIL VAPOR BARRIFR

4" GRAVEL, PREPARE SUBGRADE
PER SPECIFICATIONS SHEET S0.1

CONDITION AT NEW SOG POUR

NOTE:

SEE STRUCTURAL SPECIFICATIONS AND FOUNDATION PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS

RECESSED SLAB DETAILING

NEW SOG TO (E) EXTERIOR WALLS/FDN

of federal copyright law.

14

1" = 1'_0"

‘ CUT BACK (E) SOG AND REINF. PER
PLAN, VERIFY EXTENTS w/ ARCH

#4'7 DOWELS @ 18" OC,
SIMPSON SET-XP 4" MIN EMBED
INTO (E) SOG (WHERE OCCURS)

CONDITION

| |

| |

||

} ‘ (N) PARTION WALL AND/OR CURB
} } WHERE OCCURS PER PLAN AND
| |

| |

| |

| |

| |

|

DETAIL
CURB REINF. / ANCHORAGE

NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY

P

o, 12 MIN. LAP

(N) 6" SOG W/& #4 @
18" OC EA WAY.

10 MIL VAPOR BARRIIlER

4" GRAVEL, PREPARE SUBGRADE
PER SPECIFICATIONS SHEET S0.1

AT EXISTING SOG TRANSITION

=0
E:jﬂﬂ

] = o
A5 :

i o~
—= I
.EFM g3
, j - 35
gz i
j: =<
y I m =°
?5) 0o%e €
E:,,g =25 o
— Poo ©
T 2=2 4
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ng L mE
(DN()soU
TEmE
— 0= 0
no®wn
8098§
—o .6

1" = 1'_0"

2x6 DFPT PLATE w/ 3/8"x5" TITEN HD ———

SCREW ANCHOR AT 16" OC, STAGG,
w/ 2" DIA. DISC WASHER. PROVIDE A
MINIMUM OF 3 ANCHORS PER PLATE

#4x18" DOWELS @ 18" OC, SIMPSON
SET-XP 4" MIN EMBED INTO (E) SOG
(WHERE OCCURS)

(E) SOG @ REINFORCEMENT TO J}

REMAIN, CUT LOCATION PER ARCH

| 2x6 DFPT STUDS at 24" OC w/
f TILE OR GYP PER ARCH

(N) PARTITION WALLS.

PROVIDE #3 CONT. HORIZ REINF. AND #3
I BENT CURB BAR w/ STD. HOOK @ BOTTOM

2" CLRi’ E
m

|
|
} (N) 6"Hx6-1/2"W CONC. CURB UNDER
|
|
|
|

(N) 6" SOG & w/ #4 @ 18" OC

4

10 MIL VAPOR BARRIER

4" GRAVEL, PREPARE SUBGRADE
PER SPECIFICATIONS SHEET S0.1

CONDITION AT NEW SOG.

NOTE:

1. DEMO (E) 6" CURBS AS REQ'D.

2. WATERPROOFING AND FLASHING BY OTHERS.

3. DETAIL SHOWS NEW SLAB TO EXISTING SLAB TRANSITION. WHERE
CURB IS ENTIRELY ABOVE NEW SLAB OMIT #4 DOWELS AND
CONTINUE SOG REINF.

NEW PARTITION WALLS WITH CURB

| 2x6 DFPT STUDS at 24" OC w/ TILE OR GYP PER
f ARCH (WHERE OCCURS)
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

2x6 DFPT PLATE w/ 3/8"x5" TITEN HD SCREW ANCHOR
AT 16" OC, STAGG, w/ 2" DIA. DISC WASHER. PROVIDE
A MINIMUM OF 3 ANCHORS PER PLATE

(N) #4 VERTS @ 18" OC TO (E) SLAB w/ 4" EMBED TYP.

(N) 6"Hx6-1/2"W CONC. CURB UNDER (N) PARTITION
/ WALLS w/ #3 CONT HORIZ REINF. SIMPSON SET-XP

f (E) 6" SOG & REINFORCEMENT

>

CONDITION AT EXISTING SOG

NOTE:

1. DEMO (E) 6" CURBS AS REQ'D.

2. WATERPROOFING AND FLASHING BY OTHERS.
3. WHERE NO CURB IS REQ'D, PROVIDE DFPT SILL
W/ 3/8" TITEN HD TO (E) SOG.

NJUHSD
NEVADA UNION HIGH SCHOOL, GRASS VALLEY, CA 95945

POOL BUILDING RENOVATION
for

10/11/18

date:

1" — 1!_0"

scale:

2035

job #:

1" = 1'_0"
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SYMBOL
EQUIPMENT/DEVICE MANUFACTURER MODEL / PART # CSFM LISTING YEAR CSFM LISTING NO. 1. WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE
RESULT OF OPERATION PULL HEAT DUCT |AREA SMOKE|SYSTEM | SIGNAL |OPEN CIRCUIT,|POWER|SPRINK. [WATER REGULATIONS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING: L No. E015491
STATION |DETECTOR|DETECTOR] DETECTOR RESET | SILENCE | SHORT, ETC. | LOSS | VALVE | FLOW FIRE ALARM Exp. 06/30/19
TAMPER [ALARM VOICE APLIFIER GAMEWELL - FCI AM-50 SERIES 6/30/2018 7165-1703:0125 STATE CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS (CCR) 2016 TITLE 24 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE
PART 2, 2016 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC), 2015 IBC.
FACP ALARM X X X X FIRE ALARM PART 3, 2016 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC), 2014 NEC. -
FACP CONTROL PANEL GAMEWELL - FCI E3 6/30/2018 7165-1703:0125 PART 4, 2016 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CONDE (CMC), 2015 UMC.
ANNUNCIATE ALARM X X X X PART 5, 2016 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC), 2012 UPC.
ADDRESSABLE PART 9, 2016 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC) BASED ON 2015 IFC. =
OFF SITE REPORTING ALARM X X X X X X GAMEWELL - FCI AMM-4F 6/30/2018 7300-1703:0102 ’ Revisions
SINGLE MONITOR MODULE 2016 NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION (NFPA) 13, 72, 80, 90A, 99, AND 101. ADDENDUM 3 11-9-2018
FACP TROUBLE X X X X ADDRESSABLE K
ANNUNCIATE TROUBLE X X X X CONTROL RELAY MODULE GAMEWELL - FCI AOM-2RF 6/30/2018 7300-1703:0102 2. INSTALLATION OF THE SYSTEMS SHALL NOT BE STARTED UNTIL DETAILED DESIGN
DOCUMENTATION AND SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING STATE FIRE MARSHALL LISTING SHEETS
OFF SITE REPORTING TROUBLE X X X X S SSRESSABLE FOR EACH COMPONENT OF THE SYSTEM HAS BEEN APPROVED BY DSA.
@ PHOTO-ELECTRIC SMOKE GAMEWELL - FCI ASD-PL2F 6/30/2018 7272-1703:0121 -
AUDIBLE ALARM X X X X DETECTOR 3. UPON COMPLETION OF INSTALLATION OF THE SYSTEMS, A SATISFACTORY TEST OF THE
ENTIRE SYSTEM SHALL BE MADE IN THE PRESENCE OF A DSA PROJECT INSPECTOR. o .
VISUAL ALARM X X X X ADDRESSABLE ©2018 Siteline Architecture
@ HEAT DETECTOR (135F) GAMEWELL - FCI ATD-L2F 6/30/2018 7270-1703:0115 All rights reserved,
NOTIFY SUPERVISING STATION X X X X X X 4. A STAMPED SET OF APPROVED FIRE ALARM DESIGN DOCUMENTS SHALL BE ON THE JOB SITE
CONVENTIONAL AND USED FOR INSTALLATION.
) HEAT DETECTOR (190F) GAMEWELL - FCI 5600 SERIES 6/30/2018 7270-1653:0167 J These designs, plans
XX AH= ATTIC HEAT UH=UNDER FLOOR oand SpE’CiFiCQ'tiOHS are
5. ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS AND THE CODE OR RECOGNIZED STANDARDS protected under
WEATHER PROOF SPEAKER SYSTEM SENSOR 7320-1653:201 SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF DSA AND THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF RECORD. -
SPRK 6/30/2018 federal copyright laws.
WP SPECTR ALERT, SPRK . or
Unauthorized duplication
SPEAKER/STROBE SYSTEM SENSOR 6.  DSA, ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND OWNER SHALL BE NOTIFIED A MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS PRIOR ——— | of these documents or
[#] NUMBERED SHEET NOTES XjixXcd # INDICATES CANDELLA TO THE FINAL INSPECTION AND/ OR TESTING. the contents herein is
15/30/75/110/135 SETTING AS REQ SPECTR ALERT, SPSRL 6/30/2018 7320-1653:0505 in violation of federal
’ /130/75/110/135 copyright law.
1. MOUNT DOOR HOLDER SMOKE DETECTOR MAXIMUM 3 FROM DOOR AND A MINIMUM OF 1" ® xxcd STROBE SYSTEM SENSOR 7. QII_ELPIT?E(;\I\ﬁBFégT\;\ﬁ?HSI;l-'II'RHCéUS%g(FJQIIQ-IF(I:EET'IAOSI\?I\Elvl\fglli_llll\zls'llHFTEESIgEg\lLi gl\'ZES"I‘E'C":‘ﬁOPEOTECT'ON SHALL
15/30/75/110 #INDICATES CANDELLA SPECTR ALERT, SR SRL 6/30/2018 7125-1653:0504 .
2. MAXIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN SMOKE DETECTORS IS 30' AND 15' FROM WALLS, MAXIMUM DISTANCE SETTING AS REQ, 15/30/75/110 |
FROM A CORNER IS 21 WITH CEILING LESS 10' OR LESS. 8.  AUDIBLE DEVICES SHALL PROVIDE A SOUND PRESSURE LEVEL OF 15DECIBLES (Dba) ABOVE ()]
NOTE: QUANTITIES OF DEVICES SHOWN ON THIS SCHEDULE ARE ESTIMATED DEVICES INSTALLED. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REPLACEMENT OF ALL COMPONENTS THE AVERAGE AMBIENT SOUND LEVEL OR 5 Dba ABOVE THE MAXIMUM SOUND LEVEL HAVING —
SHOWN ON FLOOR PLANS. THESE QUANTITIES, DO NOT INCLUDE SPARE DEVICES. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR SPARE DEVICE QUANTITIES. A DURATION AT LEAST 60 SECONDS, WHICHEVER IS GREATER, IN EVERY OCCUPIED SPACE > a
3. MOUNT SMOKE DETECTOR MINIMUM OF 3' AWAY FROM DIFFUSER VENT. WITHIN THE BUILDING. 'IG <
- L
(| (o))
| Yo} €
4. MOUNT SMOKE DETECTOR FOR FIRE SMOKE DAMPER (FSD) WITHIN 3' OF SUPPLY VENT. F I RE A ARM SYST E M CAB L E SC H E D U L E F | RE ALARM SYST E M D ESC R| PT| O N 9.  AUDIBLE DEVICES SHALL BE SYNCHRONIZED TEMPORAL CODE 3 PATTERN. _,q_,) = g B S
— - — g @ 1 ] _C.
L5 S22
5. DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL BE MOUNTED 6 TO 10 TIMES THE DIAMETER OF DUCT FROM BEND OR 10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST/INSTALL DEVICES TO MAXIMIZE PERFORMANCE AND TO z NOXXY S
OBSTRUCTION. CABLE TAG CABLE NO. OF CONDUCTORS COLOR AWG CABLE USE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT IS TO INCORPORATE A NEW FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WITH VOICE MINIMIZE FALSE ALARMS 8 g 5 ?g g _GE)
EVACUATION, VOICE AMPLIFIERS, POWER SUPPLIES, INITIATION, NOTIFICATION AND CONTROL ' H S 2 NOS NS
DEVICES AS SHOWN ON PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. IN AREAS WHERE SCOPE OF NEW WORK IS 2 I8sc9
6.  WHERE DUCT SMOKE DETECTORS ARE INSTALLED IN CONCEALED LOCATIONS OR GREATER THAN 10' A GENESIS 2(1PR) RED/BLACK #16 BUILDING INITIATION (SLC) LIMITED TO INSTALLATION OF FIRE ALARM DEVICES, INFRASTRUCTURE, INCLUDING PATHWAY, 11.  VISUAL DEVICES SHOULD NOT EXCEED 2 FLASHES PER SECOND AND SHOULD NOT BE Q< © 83832
AFF, DETECTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A REMOTE INDICATOR OR SUPERVISORY INDICATION DEVICE BOXES, ETC. PROVIDE ALL NEW CABLING; CABLING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN CONDUIT OR SLOWER THAN 1 FLASH EVERY SECOND. THE DEVICE SHALL HAVE A PULSING LIGHT SOURCE = ks 2
ACCEPTABLE WITH AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION (AHJ). ALL HVAC GREATER THAN 2000cfm SHALL B GENESIS 2(1PR) RED/BLACK #12 VISUAL NOTIFICATION SURFACE RACEWAY, OR EXPOSED IN ACCESSIBLE CEILING SPACE. NOT LESS THAN 15 CANDELLA. VISUAL DEVICES WITHIN 55' FROM EACH OTHER SHALL BE .E ;
HAVE A DUCT DETECTOR IN THE SUPPLY AIR DUCT. GREATER THAN 15,000cfm SHALL HAVE ONE IN SYNCHRONIZED. — | ==c
BOTH SUPPLY AND RETURN AIR DUCTS. HOWEVER SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED WHERE THE ENTIRE C GENESIS 2(1PR) RED/BLACK #18 MONITORED CIRCUIT O <
SPACE SERVED BY THE AIR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IS PROTECTED BY SMOKE DETECTORS. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM: CLASS B 17 UNDERGROUND AND EXTERIOR CONDUIT TO HAVE WATERTIGHT FITTINGS AND WIRE T0 BE s
D AQUA SEAL 2(1PR) RED/BLACK #18 UG INITIATION IDe: g::éngBcuw- CLASS B " APPROVED FOR WET LOCATIONS. w
7. BEAM POCKET SPOT DETECTOR ARE REQUIRED FOR BEAMS GREATER THAN 18" BELOW CEILING AND NOTIFICATION CIRCUIT: CLASS B
SPACED MORE THAN 8' ON CENTER. EACH BAY FORMED BY BEAM SHALL BE TREATED AS A SEPARATE E AQUA SEAL 2(1PR) RED/BLACK #12 UG VISUAL NOTIFICATION :
DETECTORS INSTALLED ON THE BOTTOM OF THE BEAM. F AQUA SEAL 2(1PR) RED/BLACK #16 UG VOICE NOTIFICATION LMITED PLENUM) A5 REQUIRED FOR APPLICATION. WIRING IN CONDUIT ABOVE GROUND MAY
7.1. OR, CEILINGS WITH BEAM DEPTHS LESS THAN 10 PERCENT OF THE CEILING HEIGHT, SMOOTH '
CEILING SPACING IS PERMITTED AND DETECTORS PLACED ON THE BOTTOM OF THE BEAM. THHN 2 RED/BLACK #12 POWER
7.2. BEAMS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 10 PERCENT OF CEILING HEIGHT WITH BEAM SPACING 14.  PER CEC STANDARDS, ALL WIRING IS TO BE PULLED THROUGH EACH JUNCTION BOX AND
GREATER THAN 40 PERCENT OF CEILING HEIGHT, SPOT DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED IN EACH S GENESIS 2(1PR) OAS RED/BLACK #16 VOICE NOTIFICATION CONNECTED DIRECTLY TO EACH FIRE DEVICE. DO NOT SPLICE THE WIRE. ALL BOXES TO BE
CELL. NFPA 72 17.7.3.2.4.2 SIZED PER CEC.
FIBER 4 STRAND 62.5/125MMF NETWORK CABLING
8.  BEAMS PROJECTING LESS THAN 4" SHALL BE TREATED AS A SMOOTH CEILING. 15.  SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE NOT CLOSER THAN 1' FROM SPRINKLERS OR 3' FROM ANY prd <
SUPPLY DIFFUSER. IN AREA OF CONSTRUCTION OR POSSIBLE DAMAGE/CONTAMINATION OF ] )
NEWLY INSTALLED FIRE ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE COVERED UNTIL AREA IS READY TO BE F — R
(5] TURNED OVER TO THE OWNER. — >
9.  SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE MOUNTED ON THE CEILING MINIMUM 4" FROM WALL, AND 4" MINIMUM TO / Ll
12" MAXIMUM FROM CEILING MOUNTED ON WALL. <C -
16.  ALL FIRE ALARM CIRCUITS ARE TO BE IN CONDUIT, SURFACE RACEWAY OR OPEN RUN ABOVE <_:|
( ) DSD THE CEILINGS, UNDER FLOORS AND IN WALLS IN A NEAT AND PROTECTED MANNER AS > >
10. MOUNT MANUAL PULL STATIONS AT 48" TO ACTIVATING CONTROL AFF, AND NO GREATER THAN 5' FROM INDICATED ON THE DESIGN DOCUMENTS. EXPOSED CIRCUITS ARE ONLY PERMITTED WHEN l:l
DOOR. NOTED AS EXPOSED ON DESIGN DOCUMENTS. %
, ‘ = <
1. MOUNT EXTERNAL HORN AT 90" MINIMUM AND 100" MAXIMUM TO THE TOP OF THE DEVICE. FSD / 17.  FIRE ALARM PANEL, REMOTES, AND COMPONENTS SHALL BE SECURED TO MOUNTING Ly &
J [7] [8] SURFACES PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. NO DEVICE SHALL EXCEED THE WEIGHT % —
12, FOR APPLICATIONS WHERE THE STRUCTURE IS BELOW 90", MOUNT HORN AS HIGH AS WITH A MINIMUM E OF 20 LBS. WITHOUT SPECIAL MOUNTING DETAILS. E o =
OF 6" CLEARANCE TOT HE TOP OF THE DEVICE. L7 C T g
: < . —— 18. A DEDICATED BRANCH CIRCUIT SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR FIRE ALARM EQUIPMENT. THIS qo_ = g
13, MOUNT HORN/ SPEAKER STROBE AND STROBE ONLY THE THE ENTIRE LENS IS WITHIN 80" AND 96" AFF. I ~— [9] CIRCUIT SHALL BE ENERGIZED FROM A COMMON USE AREA PANEL AND SHALL HAVE OTHER = Do
OUTLETS. THE BREAKER SHALL HAVE A RED LOCKING DEVICE TO BLOCK THE HANDLE IN THE o — —=
7y "ON" POSITION. THE CIRCUIT BREAKER SHALL BE LABELED "FIRE ALARM CIRCUIT CONTROL". M T
14, MOUNT FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANELS AND ANNUNCIATORS AT A MAXIMUM OF 48" TO THE TOP OF THE = CIRCUIT ID TO BE LABELED AT FIRE PANEL/EXPANDERS. —
CONTROL PANEL OR KEY BOARDS. CBC 1117B.0 (3). _ -
—
19.  THE INSTALLER CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A RECORD OF COMPLETION PER NFPA 72, - %
15.  CEILING MOUNTED HORN / SPEAKER STROBE g @ 0 9 FIGURE 10.18.2.1.1. =
i T [m A 2
16.  MONITOR MODULE - . 20. THE INSTALLING CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SYSTEM PROGRAMMING FOR SUPERVISORY <
' MONITORING PER CBC SECTION 901.6.2. ] =
7 <T
17.  RATE ANTICIPATOR HEAT DETECTOR, MOUNTED IN ABOVE CEILING / ATTIC SPACE. ] >
T ] 21.  SUPERVISORY MONITORING SHALL BE TESTED AND VERIFIED AS SENDING CORRECT SIGNALS — ] Ll
=
18.  APPROVED WIRE MANAGEMENT, ie J-HOOK OR D-RING. mmmm IN CONJUNCTION WITH FINAL ACCEPTANCE TEST. a2l
° 22.  OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ESTABLISHING A FIRE SYSTEM MONITORING CONTRACT
19. ABOVE CEILING CIRCUITS ROUTING IN AN ACCESSIBLE ATTIC SPACE. : = g OR PROVISIONS. AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS SHALL TRANSMIT THE ALARM,
:ll | SUPERVISORY AND TROUBLE SIGNALS TO AN APPROVED SUPERVISING STATION AS C
20.  NON-ACCESSIBLE CEILINGS MUST USE EITHER EMT OR APPROVED WIREMOLD RACEWAY, AS SHOWN o 3 [ =0 REQUIRED BY NFPA 72 AND CBC 907.6.5.2. THE SUPERVISING STATION SHALL BE LISTED AS
ON PLANS. EITHER UUFX OR UUIS BY UL OR SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF FM STANDARD 3011.
21.  MULTI-CRITERIA PHOTOELECTRIC SMOKE / CO DETECTOR WITH SOUNDER BASE. MOUNT IN AREAS i O 23. BEFORE REQUESTING FINAL APPROVAL OF THE INSTALLATION THE INSTALLING CONTRACTOR
WHERE FOSSIL FUEL IS USED. SHALL FURNISH A WRITTEN STATEMENT TO THE DSA PROJECT INSPECTOR TO THE EFFECT
THAT THE SYSTEM HAS BEEN INSTALLED AND TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE (2013) NFPA 9/27/2018
[i4 [i4 [id 72 SECTION 14.4.1. to
22.  SMOKE / HEAT DETECTION COVERAGE IS REQUIRED IN ALL COMBUSTIBLE AREAS, UNLESS:
221.  CEILING IS ATTACHED DIRECTLY TO T HE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUPPORTING BEAM OR ROOF DECK. N.TS.
222, CONCEALED SPACE IS ENTIRELY FILLED WITH NON-COMBUSTIBLE INSULATION. ] 24. ;'IEESCLI'SESI\';ESI'SON AND MAINTENANCE SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA 72 CHAPTER 14 scole
223.  THE SMALL CONCEALED SPACE OVER ROOMS THAT DO NOT EXCEED 50 SQ. FT. IN AREA. ' B 1/-4729
224.  SPACES FORMED BY FACING STUDS OR SOLID JOISTS IN WALLS, FLOORS, OR CEILINGS WHERE Job &
THE FACING STUD OR SOLID JOIST IS LESS THAN 6", 25. TEST ALL EXISTING FIBER THAT IS TO BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT . PERFORM OTDR
INACCESSIBLE SPACES THAT DO NOT MEET THIS CRITERIA MUST BE MADE ACCESSIBLE AND DETECTION TESTING PER TIA/TSB-140.
MUST BE INSTALLED. NFPA72 17.5.3.1.1 . FIRE ALARM
23.  DETECTION FOR CONCEALED ACCESSIBLE SPACES ABOVE SUSPENDED CEILING USED ASA RETURN SCHEDULES & NOTES
PLENUM SHALL BE PROVIDED AT EACH CONNECTION FROM RETURN AIR PLENUM AT CENTRAL AIR
HANDLING UNIT.NFPA72 17.5.31.4 m TYPICAL FIRE ALARM DEVICE INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS
24.  WITH EVERY NEW FIRE ALARM SYSTEM A DOCUMENTATION CABINET SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE FIRE A0 A
ALARM CONTROL PANEL OR AT ANOTHER LOCATION APPROVED BY AHJ. THE CABINET SHALL BE =VU. NTS E O : 2
PROMINENTLY LABELED "SYSTEM RECORD DOCUMENTS". .
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15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 V4 6 5 4 3 2 1
PROJECT: NEVADA UNION POOL HOUSE LIG HTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE
Locarion: CHECK ROOM PAN E L — PA L No. E015491
CoadKVA) ) cE Coad(KVA) TYPE MANUFACTURER & CATALOG NUMBER LAMP QUANTITY /| -\ a1TAGE | vOLTAGE DESCRIPTION Exp. 06/30/19
LOAD SERVED Ltg Rec | Oth Tot| Amp| Pole A B C Amp | Pole| Lig Rec | Oth Tot LOAD SERVED LAMP
REC BOYS LOCKER RM 1.1 20 1 1 g 2 20 ] 1.5 HAND DRYER BOYS LOCKER RM
e 0 T ml = 2 el g 151 B B e T 1' X 4' SURFACE MOUNTED LED FIXTURE. FIXTURE SHALL BE AN ARCHITECTURAL,
REC CHECK RM 0.5 20| 1| s | & [20] 1 1.5| _HAND DRYER BOYS LOCKER RM T SRl S nige i LED HIGH ABUSE FIXTURE WITH MARINE GRADE ALUMINUM HOUSING AND END
HAND DRYER GIRLS LOCKER RM 16020 | 1} 7 8 |20/ 1 1.5] HAND DRYER BOYS LOCKER RM F1 3500K 54 120  |CAPS. LENS SHALL BE UV STABALIZED, HIGH-IMPACT PRISMATIC
HAND DRYER GIRLS LOCKER RM 15| 20 [ 1 9 # 10 [ 20 [ 1 1.5] HAND DRYER BOYS LOCKER RM OR EQUAL; DESIGN PLAN MONITOR I, KENALL
HAND DRYER GIRLS LOCKER RM 1.5] 20 1 i 5 = 12 20 1 1.5 HAND DRYER GIRLS LOCKER RM M|LLEN|UM STRETCH NEW STAR V|CTORY W|DE 5' 148 LUMENS POLYCARBONATE' WET LlSTED'
{1} FIRE ALARM 0.5] 20 1 13 14 20 1 1.5 HAND DRYER GIRLS LOCKER RM ; R e V i S i O n S
HAND DRYER GIRLS LOCKER RM 1.5 20 1 15 * 16 20 1 1.5 HAND DRYER GIRLS LOCKER RM H.E. W|LL|AMS L|GHT|NG 8- LONG SURFACE LED STR|P F|XTURE W|TH ROUNDED LENS.
HAND DRYER GIRLS LOCKER RM 15H 20 1 17 * 18 20 1 0.1 DOOR LOCK POWER SUPPLY 75R—8—L60/835-DRV—UNV LED ADDENDUM 3 11_9_2018
AUTO DOORS o8l 20| 1] 19 20 | 20 | 1 space E2 3500K 43 120
SPARE 20 | 1 21 = 22 [ 20| 1 space OR EQUAL BY LITHONIA, METALUX OR 6.500 LUMENS
SPARE 20 | 1 23 | 24 | 20| 1 space COLUMBIA ’
@ . ﬁ";{ JUNO SLIMFORM LED LOW PROFILE, 7" SQUARE, SURFACE MOUNTED LED DOWNLIGHT
e oY (e F3  |JSFSQ-7IN 10LM-35K-90CRI-MVOLTZT-WH 3500K 10 120
0 XK OR EQUAL 1,000 LUMENS
XX XX SURE-LITES EMERGENCY WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE WITH HIGH IMPACT RESIN
x ) x F4  |SEL17 LED 120  |HOUSING AND MAINTENANCE FREE 90 MINUTE NI-CAD BATTERY. ©2018 Siteline Architecture
XXX XK OR EQUAL All rights reserved,
X 0K KENALL LED ARCHITECTURAL, HIGH-ABUSE, ROUND 13" WALL MOUNTED LED FIXTURE WITH
——— 1 - | s I — SF1  |MR13EL-PP-DB-20L35K-DV 3500K 24 120 [HIGH IMPACT, POLYCARB LENS, AND MARINE GRADE ALUMINUM HOUSING. " .
onnectec man eman oa : ese O|e><__->|9n<__->, p[QnS
VOLTAGE:  120/208V, 3@, 4W Load (KVZ Factor Load Des cription PHASE BALANCE (SECT 1) OR EQUAL 1,682 LUMENS d ifications are
125% OF LOAD <-——- Lighting A B C ana specirica
SCA: 10K AIC RMS SYM 2.7 CEC 220-14()) B <——- Receptacles KVA 9 9 7 protected under
CEC 220-56 <—— Kitchen %  38% 3%  27% federal copyright laws.
MOUNTING: SURFACE CEC 620-14 <——- Elevator AMP 77 72 55 UhOUthOPiZ@d oluplica‘tion
= L (— %
BUS SIZE: 125 AMP BUSING ?E? Z;;7f;f\g);est Es ;(/Iz:ar}{, BREAKER NOTES OF theSE’ documentls QP
CHARGING STATION <——- Electrical Vehicle {1} CB SHALL BE RED WITH the contents herein is
MAINS: 125 AMP MAIN BRKR 209 125% 26.1 <——- Other LOCKING DEVICE in violation of federal
REFER TO NUMBER copyright law.
SHEET NOTE 18
ON EO.2
23.6 KVA 28.8 KVA 80.0 Amps
D
Do
<
NEVADA UNION POOL HOUSE ‘la @ (©2]
PROJECT: = s E
PANEL - PB PROJECT GENERAL NOTES PROJECT GENERAL NOTES 5L3~ 58§
Location: MECHANICAL ROOM . c % g 2 L(‘_) g -ccd
Load(KVA) C.B C.B. Load(KVA) 1. THE EXISTING CONDITIONS INDICATED IN THIS DRAWING SET WERE DEVELOPED FROM VARIOUS 25. PROVIDE A REMOTE TEST/RESET STATION FOR EACH SMOKE DUCT DETECTOR NOT ACCESSIBLE O < NOFSS
LOAD SERVED t9 | Fec O Toilfmp Poe bl Amp lPoel g | Rec Om o) OADSERVED SOURCES WHICH WERE NOT ALL FIELD VERIFIED AND NOT ALL CONDITIONS ARE SHOWN. FROM THE ROOF OR CEILING SPACE. LOCATE STATION ON THE WALLS OR LOW CEILING BELOW o 52 0 oo £
SEARE et - il 02 | TECETIACE LOCATIONS, ROUTING, ELEVATIONS, SIZES, ETC. ARE SHOWN SCHEMATICALLY. CONTRACTOR THE DUCT DETECTOR AND LABEL WITH THE HVAC UNITS IDENTIFICATION NUMBER. INCLUDE AN © 3 NOSS 2
e S rana Rt el w TeGi g TIg== SHALL VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ADDRESSABLE FA CONTROL MODULE FOR MONITORING. O 5 I3 § § g
- 1.8 s 8 20 1 0.5] WH-1 - > <
BOILER HEATER 1al2o | 1| o 10 [20 | 1 1.3| BoOILER PUMP 2. DRAWINGS INDICATE GENERAL ARRANGEMENT OF SYSTEMS AND WORK. FOLLOW DRAWINGS IN 26. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL cC> 2 3
(E) BOOSTER PUMP ool20] 1] 11 | 12 |20 1 SPARE LAYING OUT WORK AND CHECK DRAWINGS OF OTHER TRADES TO VERIFY SPACE CONDITIONS. CODE (CEC). -— 9
SPARE _ NN A 14 120 | f SPARE FINAL LOCATIONS SHALL BE ADJUSTED TO MEET FIELD CONDITIONS. D <
2;2:; 13 ) 12 space 27. REQUIRED ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT WORKING SPACE DEPTH SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THAT -
— - s ssm 3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE JOBSITE AND VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE INDICATED IN CEC TABLE 110.26. THE WIDTH OF THE WORKING SPACE IN FRONT OF THE . —
- b ] s epace CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL INCLUDE IN THE BID THE NECESSARY COSTS TO CONSTRUCT THIS ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE THE WIDTH OF THE EQUIPMENT OR 30", WHICHEVER IS 7))
o— 23 24 o PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND ALL GREATER. THIS REQUIREMENT ALSO APPLIES TO DISCONNECT SWITCHES.
space 25 26 space APPLICABLE CODES.
space 27 - 28 space 28. ALL ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE LISTED BY UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES
:E:z: ij’ " | e o 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL LEFT OVER CONDUIT, WIRE, SCRAPS, ETC. AND LEAVE PREMISES AND BEAR THEIR LABEL, OR ETL.
== CLEAN AND FREE OF TRASH OR DEBRIS RESULTING FROM THEIR WORK.
Sheee 22 * P2 o 29. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ARC FLASH LABELS FOR ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT WITHIN THE
s 5 | = - eol — 5. CONTRACTOR SHALL DISCONNECT AND REMOVE ALL DEVICES AND FIXTURES UON. SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT. THESE LABELS SHALL BE GENERATED BY THE CONTRACTOR FROM THE
i 39 40 |25 5.0| PANEL-PA POWER SYSTEM STUDY AND SUBMITTED WITH THE POWER SYSTEM STUDY SUBMITTAL FOR
space 41 -~ 70| — 6. RECONNECT EXISTING DEVICES WHOSE CIRCUITS HAVE BEEN INTERRUPTED BY DEMOLITION BY ENGINEER REVIEW AND APPROVAL. THIS INCLUDES ALL FIELD MARKING OF KAIC VALUES ON
— — — . e PROVIDING NEW CONNECTIONS TO ANOTHER EXISTING DEVICE OR PANEL. VERIFY CIRCUIT EXISTING OR NEW BOARDS PER THE CEC.
VOLTAGE: 120/208V, 30, 4W Load (KVZ Factor Load Description PHASE BALANCE (SECT 1) LOADlNG ON EXlSTING CIRCUIT Z
T25% OF LOAD =~ Lighting A B c 30. WIRING SPACE IN PANELBOARDS, DISTRIBUTION PANES AND SWITCHBOARDS SHALL BE DEDICATED <
sca: 10K AIC RMS SYM 0.2 CEC220-14() 0.2 <—— Receptacles KVA 16 19 16 7. WHEN A DEVICE IS REMOVED FROM AN EXISTING WALL WHICH WILL REMAIN, PATCH WALL TO TO CONDUCTORS TERMINATED IN THAT ENCLOSURE. PANELBOARDS, DISTRIBUTION PANELS AND ] O
CEC 220-56 <——Kitchen % 3% 3% 32% MATCH EXISTING OR NEW FINISH. SWITCHBOARDS SHALL NOT BE USED AS PULL AND/OR SPLICE BOXES FOR CONDUCTORS THAT —
HounTING: - SURFACE e el AMPL s T e TERMINATE IN OTHER ENCLOSURES. DO NOT SPLICE CONDUCTORS IN EQUIPMENT. — >
BUS SIZE: 225 AMP BUSING 246 10+25% Largest 28.7 <—— Mech BREAKER NOTES 8. MOUNTING HEIGHTS SHOWN ARE FROM FINISHED FLOOR TO THE CENTERLINE OF DEVICES, L
CHARGING STATION <—— Electrical Vehicle COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. 31. NEW CIRCUIT BREAKERS INSTALLED IN EXISTING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED TO MATCH THE < j
M il ol e L kAIC RATINGS AND THE MANUFACTURER OF THE EXISTING. > P
9. CLEAN EXISTING LIGHTING FIXTURES WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA AS PART OF THIS PROJECT. >
INCLUDE NEW LAMPS WHERE COLOR INCONSISTENCIES EXIST, OR WHERE LAMPS ARE BURNED 32. PROVIDE CLEAR SIGNAGE ON ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT PER CEC TO INDICATE THE ARC FLASH ] o
OUT/NOT INSTALLED. HAZARD WARNING, AND THE MAXIMUM AVAILABLE FAULT CURRENT. WHEN MODIFICATIONS OCCUR — A
50.9 KVA 616 KVA 1712 Amps THAT AFFECT THE MAXIMUM FAULT CURRENT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RECALCULATE AS <
10. PROVIDE INDIVIDUAL GFCI RECEPTACLES AT EACH LOCATION SHOWN, DO NOT USE FEED-THRU NECESSARY AND REMARK THE EQUIPMENT. Ly 072
GFCI TYPE RECEPTACLES. LOCATE RECEPTACLE AT END OF A BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRE. v o
33. REFER TO MECHANICAL & PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF EQUIPMENT. PROVIDE —/ 3
11. WHERE RECEPTACLES ARE LOCATED OUTSIDE OR IN WET/DAMP LOCATIONS PROVIDE WEATHER ALL LINE VOLTAGE AND LOW VOLTAGE WIRING, CONTROL WIRING, INTERLOCK CABLING, AND C o=
—— e NN POOL FGUSE RESISTANT TYPE, UON. CONDUIT REQUIRED. ) O % g
PAN E L - PC 12. CONDUIT SIZE SHALL BE 0.75" MINIMUM, U.O.N. 34. PROVIDE A DISCONNECTING MEANS AT ALL MOTORS, WHETHER INDICATED ON THE PLANS OR NOT. = S - a
Location: CHECK ROOM — Z
Load(KVA) c.B C.B. Load(KVA) 13. ALL CONDUCTORS ON THIS PROJECT SHALL BE COPPER. 35. PROVIDE FUSES IN DISCONNECTS FOR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AS COORDINATED WITH THE UNITS [ 5
LOAD SERVED Lo [ Rec OthTotjAmpl Pole A B C Amp Pole] Utg | Rec [oth Tot LOAD SERVED NAMEPLATE AND MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. FUSES SHALL BE CURRENT ] —
g ey L TR o . S e - {1} €) POOL LTS 14. FEEDER AND BRANCH CIRCUIT HOMERUNS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN CONDUIT. MC TYPE CABLE LIMITING TYPE. -
{1} (E) POOL LTG 20 | 1 3 4 20 | 1 {1} (E) POOL LTG —
W ) BRI =amm " B = Bl e SHALL NOT BE USED FOR ANY HOMERUNS ON THIS PROJECT. =
(N) INTERIOR LTG = il = | = a FEnl s s 36. PROVIDE A GFCI TYPE DEVICE WITH WEATHER PROOF WHILE IN USE COVER WITHIN 25' OF ALL D 0
(N) INTERIOR LTG 0.5 20 [ 1 9 * 10 [ 20 | 1 SPARE 15. INSTALL AND CONNECT A CODE SIZED INSULATED OR BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR IN EXTERIOR HVAC/PLUMBING EQUIPMENT. m =
(N) EXTERIOR LTG 0.3 20 1 i) " 12 20 1 SPARE ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS AND FEEDERS. D
XX e 37. WORK PERFORMED FROM THESE DRAWINGS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH THE PROJECT <
x ) x 16. ALL DEVICES SHALL HAVE TYPE ON TAPE LABELS INDICATING THE PANELBOARD AND CIRCUIT SPECIFICATIONS. IN THE EVENT THAT THERE IS A CONFLICT BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS AND ] a
vl N e SERVING EACH DEVICE, TYPICAL OF ALL DEVICES INCLUDED ON THIS PROJECT. SPECIFICATIONS, THE MORE STRINGENT REQUIREMENT SHALL TAKE PRECEDENT. ] <>1:
XXX e KX
e | e 17. PROVIDE INSULATING BUSHINGS OR INSULATED THROAT ON THE ENDS OF ALL EMPTY CONDUIT 38. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM THAT ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES SPECIFIED, AND THE CEILING TYPES, ] %
0 XX SLEEVES AND INSTALL A POLYETHYLENE PULLING ROPE. FIXTURE TRIMS, AND FRAMES ARE ALL COMPATIBLE PRIOR TO THE CONTRACTOR LIGHTING N
20X - XX FIXTURE SUBMITTAL.
wdl | e 18. WHERE CIRCUITS ARE SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS WITH HOMERUNS THAT SHARE NEUTRAL
x ) x CONDUCTORS THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE HANDLE TIES BETWEEN ALL BRANCH CIRCUIT 39. BUILDING EXPANSION JOINTS ARE NOT INDICATED ON THE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS (UON) AND
oo | e BREAKER LOADS WHICH SHARE A NEUTRAL. SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. INCLUDE FLEXIBLE EXPANSION
soit | = B WIRING METHODS AT EXPANSION JOINTS TO MEET THE DEFLECTION AND EXPANSION
30X - XX 19. PROVIDE DEDICATED CONDUIT/PATHWAYS FOR ALL 0-10v LIGHTING CONTROL SIGNALS SEPARATE REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING.
00X | FROM ALL LINE VOLTAGE RACEWAY.
TOms s ——> — 1-:‘ — — — [ <-——AT§DT:|§1 — 40. PROVIDE ALL LABOR, EXIT SIGNS, AND MATERIAL COSTS FOR THE COMPLETE INSTALLATION OF 2
T — oy o perman . S — : 20. ALL OUTDOOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE WEATHER-PROTECTED AND LISTED FOR ADDITIONAL LED EDGE LIT EXIT SIGNS. THE INSTALLATION LOCATIONS ARE TO BE DETERMINED
55, OF O = o— A B c EXTERIOR USE. DURING THE FINAL PROJECT INSPECTION WITH THE AHJ. TURN OVER ANY UNUSED EXIT SIGNS TO
con. 10K AIC RMS SYM e 220140 e — - 5 THE OWNER'S ATTIC STOCK FOR FUTURE USE. 9/27/2018
CEC 220-56 <——-Kitchen % 43% 3% 21% 21. PROVIDE TYPE WRITTEN PANEL SCHEDULES UPDATED TO INCLUDE ALL FIELD MODIFICATIONS AND dater
mowTe: - SURFACE i e AMPLe 4 SCOPE ITEMS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS PROJECT. 41. CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE RED LINED AS-BUILT DOCUMENTS REPRESENTING THE ACTUAL
BUS SIZE: 100 AMP BUSING 1.0+ 25% Largest <——- Mech BREAKER NOTES FIELD ROUTINGS AND INSTALLATION LOCATIONS FOR ALL ITEMS ON THIS PROJECT. coler N TS
CHARGING STATION <—— Electrical Vehicle {1} GFCI TYPE BREAKER 22. PROVIDE ENGRAVED NAMEPLATES FOR NEW ELECTRICAL BOARDS, DISCONNECTS, AND
MAINS: 100 AMP MAIN BRKR 125% <—— Other SWITCHGEAR OR WHERE INDICATED. 42. ALL CONDUIT SHALL BE CONCEALED. IF SURFACE MOUNTED CONDUIT IS APPROVED, AND 17-429
INSTALLED, IT SHALL BE PAINTED TO MATCH THE ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES IN THAT AREA. Job #
23. ALL CIRCUIT BREAKERS SERVING THE FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL AND FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
COMPONENTS SHALL HAVE LOCKABLE HANDLES, AND PAINTED RED FOR EASY IDENTIFICATION. 43. CONDUIT ROUTING (WHERE SHOWN) IS ESSENTIALLY DIAGRAMMATIC. CONTRACTOR SHALL LAYOUT
1.4 KVA 18 KVA 50 Amps RUNS TO SUIT FILED CONDITIONS AND THE COORDINATION REQUIREMENTS OF OTHER TRADES.
24. ALL CONDUIT, OUTLET BOXES, AND RACEWAY PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED WALLS OR SCHEDULES &
FLOOR ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE A UL LISTED ASSEMBLY THAT PROTECTS THE RATED ASSEMBLY. 44. DRAWINGS INDICATE JUNCTION BOXES WITH HOMERUNS ON THE PLANS, BUT THE CONTRACTOR PROJECT NOTES
INCLUDE FIRE RATED DEVICE BOX ASSEMBLIES WHEN REQUIRED. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL PROVIDE ALL INTERMEDIATE RACEWAY WORK AND CONDUCTORS/CABLING BETWEEN THE
FOR LOCATIONS OF ALL RATED WALLS AND FLOORS AS APPLICABLE. DEVICES, FIXTURES, AND JUNCTION BOXES AS COORDINATED WITH ALL FIELD CONDITIONS AND
TRADES.
EO.3
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[#] NUMBERED SHEET NOTES

1. EXISTING 225A/3P BREAKER TO BE REUSED.

2. EXISTING 4 #350 KCMIL IN 3.5"C TO BE REUSED.

3. EXISTING PULL BOX TO BE REUSED.

4. NEW 2-2"C WITH 2 FIBER RUNS.

5. EXISTING CONDUIT

6. RUN 2"C FROM PULLBOX TO EXTERIOR CONCRETE WALL, GO VERTICAL WITH SURFACE MOUNT
2"C AND CORE DRILL EXTERIOR CONCRETE WALL AT DEPTH OF 3' +/- FROM TOP OF WALL.
CONNECT TO EXISTING WALL MOUNTED BOX.

7. TO (E) IDF ON BUILDING J RM. 202.

8. FROM (E) TELE/COM RACK LOCATED IN BUILDING A- RECORDS OFFICE.

9. CONNECT TO LAST NODE ON EXISTING FIRE ALARM NETWORK.

10. INSTALL (N) FACP AND AMP-1, CONNECT TO IDF IN POOL BLDG. FROM IDF CONNECT TO FIRE
MEP Component Anchorage Note ™~

All mechanical, plumbing, and electrical components shall be anchored and installed per the details on the
DSA approved construction documents. Where no detail is indicated, the following components shall be
anchored or braced to meet the force and displacement requirements prescribed in the 2016 CBC, Sections
1616A.1.18 through 1616A.1.26 and ASCE 7-10 Chapter 13, 26 and 30.

1. All permanent equipment and components.

2. Temporary or movable equipment that is permanently attached (e.g. hard wired) to the building
utility services such as electricity, gas or water.

3. Movable equipment which is stationed in one place for more than 8 hours and heavier than 400
pounds or has a center of mass located 4 feet or more above the adjacent floor or roof level that
directly support the component are required to be anchored with temporary attachments.

The following mechanical and electrical components shall be positively attached to the structure, but the
attachment need not be detailed on the plans. These components shall have flexible connections provided
between the component and associated ductwork, piping, and conduit.

A. Components weighing less than 400 pounds and have a center of mass located 4 feet or less
above the adjacent floor or roof level that directly support the component.

B. Components weighing less than 20 pounds, or in the case of distributed systems, less than 5
pounds per foot, which are suspended from a roof or floor or hung from a wall.

For those elements that do not require details on the approved drawings, the installation shall be subject to
the approval of the design professional in general responsible charge or structural engineer delegated
responsibility and the DSA District Structural Engineer. The project inspector will verify that all components
and equipment have been anchored in accordance with above requirements.

Piping, Ductwork, and Electrical Distribution System Bracing Note

Piping, ductwork, and electrical distribution systems shall be braced to comply with the forces and
displacements prescribed in ASCE 7-10 Section 13.3 as defined in ASCE 7-10 Section 13.6.5.6, 13.6.7,
13.6.8, and 2016 CBC, Sections 1616A.1.24, 1616A.1.25 and 1616A.1.26.

The method of showing bracing and attachments to the structure for the identified distribution system are as
noted below. When bracing and attachments are based on a preapproved installation guide (e.g., SMACNA
or OSHPD OPM), copies of the bracing system installation guide or manual shall be available on the jobsite
prior to the start of and during the hanging and bracing of the distribution systems. The Structural Engineer
of Record shall verify the adequacy of the structure to support the hanger and brace loads.

Mechanical Piping (MP), Mechanical Ducts (MD), Plumbing Piping (PP), Electrical Distribution Systems (E):
MP[_IMD[_]PP[] E[] - Option 1: Detailed on the approved drawings with project specific notes and

details.
MP[_IMD[_]PP[] E[] - Option 2: Shall comply with the applicable OSHPD Pre-Approval (OPM #)
# .
MP[_IMD[_JPP[] - Option 3: Shall comply with the SMACNA Seismic Restraint Manual, OSHPD

Edition (2009), including any addenda. Fasteners and other attachments not
specifically identified in the SMACNA Seismic Restraint Manual, OSHPD
Edition, are detailed on the approved drawings with project specific notes
and details. The details shall account for the applicable Seismic Hazard
Level and Connection Level for the project and conditions.
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L
A.  REMOVE ALL EXISTING DEVICES AND CONDUIT BACK TO SOURCE. Exp. 06/30/19
B.  WHEN A DEVICE IS REMOVED FROM EXISTING WALL WHICH WILL REMAIN, PATCH WALL TO
MATCH EXISTING OR NEW FINISH. e
Revisions
ADDENDUM 3 11-9-2018
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i B HWP-1 B |
! 3/4HP,208V,30 1. EXISTING BYPASS TIMER TO BE REMOVED. Q
_____ (R)PA-9 (6] (R)1.25"C & (R)PA-10 (R)3/4"C & - 3/4%3 e
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No. E015491
REMOVE ALL EXISTING DEVICES AND CONDUIT BACK TO SOURCE. Exp. 06/30/13
WHEN A DEVICE IS REMOVED FROM AN EXISTING WALL WHICH WILL REMAIN, PATCH WALL TO
MATCH EXISTING OR NEW FINISH.
WHERE EXISTING FIRE ALARM DEVICES ARE TO BE REMOVED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO s
REMOVE ALL CONDUCTORS SERVICING THE DEVICE. RE’VISIOHS
ADDENDUM 3 11-9-2018
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A.  WIRELESS DOOR LOCKS SHALL AS SPECIFIED ON THE DRAWINGS TO MATCH DISTRICT
STANDARDS.
B.  ALLEGION/AVIGILON CERTIFIED REPESENTATIVE SHALL PROGRAM THE CAMPUS
SYSTEMS FOR THE ADDED DEVICES.
1 1
C. ALLEGION/AVIGILON CERTIFIED REPESENTATIVE SHALL BE WITHIN 50 MILE RADIUS RE’VISIOHS
OF THE CAMPUS. ADDENDUM 3 11-9-2018
[#] NUMBERED SHEET NOTES 00018 Sitelne Architeciure
All rights reserved.
1. POWER FOR FC-1 SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM HP-1 BY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR. These designs, plans
and specifications are
protected under
2. PROVIDE 120V POWER TO HAND DRYERS. federal copyright lows,
Unauthorized duplication
3. WIRELESS CONNECTION TO ELECTRONIC DOOR LOCKS. of these documents or
the contents herein is
@ in violation of federal
4.  3/4" SURFACE MOUNTED CONDUIT. FOLLOW EXISTING OVERHEAD CONDUIT PATH TO copyright law.
CHECKROOM.
—— 5.  SEE SITE PLAN E1.0 FOR EXACT LOCATION OF LOCK AND GATE. O
] L
/ G / 6. PROVIDE NEW WALL MOUNTED TELECOM CABINET. =N
J]{f 3@WP‘ “J/ =, g
. 7. PROVIDE NEW PANEL TO REPLACE DEMOLISHED PANEL. RECONNECT EXISTING CIRCUITS O i o e
THAT ARE TO REMAIN. PATCH AND REPAIR WALL AS REQUIRED. 0 = R O
120V,10 = 3 BTG
= [0} n oS
PB-8 . L5 S 2
CHLORINE BOOSTER PUMP 17 INTCADGRY 12 8.  ALLEGION: SCHLAGE AD-400 NETWORKED WIRELESS ELECTRONIC LOCK. O < cg (ig-? 3 §
1/2HP,120V,10 — g SERRL
| % . =L RECIRCULATING PUMP 9. EXISTING SPEAKER/CLOCK. REPLACE WITH SAPLING CLOCK: SAM SERIES 1BS-12R-4. M 5 T oS3F
VST | 2 [pe— 15HP,208V.3PH : - SPEAKER: LOWELL 810-T72. HOUSING: LOWELL PC712 STEEL BOX AND SCB-700 GRILL AND z ITR@ 3
3" Q2] PATaQ) " 8 = ) CONNECT TO EXISTING WIRING. Q= FO0 %
G h PB-4 / 3 2 s
yﬁz 120710 C:
. / 10.  ALLEGION: SCHLAGE PANEL INTERFACE MODULE, PIM400-1501. _GJ g
ol g e | =
PA21416 M —¢r 11.  PROVIDE 24V POWER SUPPLY, SIZE TO POWER ALL SHOWN LOCKS VIA, FLEX POWER PANEL )
P o PB-32 34 36 FP075-B100C4PE1M. REFER TO B/E6.0 FOR ONE LINE DIAGRAM.
0 PA-2,4,6 PA-15,17 PRt P 2D
» o ' PB-Z<
7| (N)PNL-PA PA-7,9,11—=+HH) ] LPE 12.  FLEX POWER PANEL FP075-B100C4PE1M
@O—H—PA-1 s PA-3=—H—Q) O_P&m (N)PNL-
19 T sT pB_g 13. NEW EXTERIOR SPEAKER. LOWELL 810-T72, 8" SPEAKER. REFER TO B/E7.1 FOR SPEAKER
(TTTTTITT1T] (W T T TTTTTTT] MOUNTING DETAIL. PROVIDE NEW CONDUIT AND WIRE ROUTED CONCEALED INSIDE THE
— A = BUILDING.
s@we
G -BOILER PUMP
YE&‘,‘%,‘,NG ATV D 14. PROVIDE POWER TO AUTO DOOR. INSTALL STRIKE PLATES AND PROVIDE CONNECTION
- ’ ’ (CONDUIT AND WIRE) FROM STRIKE PLATE TO DOOR OPERATOR PER MANUFACTURER'S —
REQUIREMENTS. <
] O
15.  PROVIDE 12A,120V,1@ CIRCUIT TO BOILER HEATER CONTROLLER. — S
| L
< —
16. EXISTING EQUIPMENT. PROVIDE NEW DISCONNECT AND FEEDER AS SHOWN. ]
<
o > >
‘ 17.  PROVIDE 3 #4 CU & 1 #8 CU GND IN 1"C. ]
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No. E015491
A.  FIRE ALARM SYSTEM INSTALLATION SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS OF APPLICABLE L Exp. 06/30119
CODES, STANDARDS AND STATE REGULATIONS.
B.  FIRE ALARM CIRCUITS CIRCUIT ROUTING ARE SHOWN SCHEMATICALLY FOR CLARITY
ILLUSTRATING THE WIRING CONFIGURATION NECESSARY FOR PROPER CIRCUIT SUPERVISION. E—
C. COORDINATE CEILING MOUNTED FIRE ALARM DEVICE LOCATIONS TO AVOID CONFLICT. s
Revisions
D. DO NOT INSTALL FIRE ALARM DEVICES BACK TO BACK IN STUD WALLS. K ADDENDUM 3 11-9-2018
E.  INSTALL FIRE ALARM CONDUCTORS IN CONDUIT OR METAL SURFACE RACEWAY WHEN IN
EXPOSED SPACES, MINIMUM SIZE OF CONDUIT SHALL BE 0.75". UTILIZE WIREMOLD 700S
SERIES SURFACE RACEWAY (IN LIEU OF CONDUIT) FOR AREA WHERE CONDUIT CANNOT BE
INSTALLED CONCEALED, CABLE ABOVE ACCESSIBLE CEILING CAN BE INSTALLED FREE AIR .
WHEN USING APPLICABLE CABLE. SUPPORT ALL FREE AIR CABLE EVERY 48" WITH J-HOOKS.
o ©2018 Siteline Architecture
F.  ALL SPEAKER/STROBES SHALL HAVE MINIMUM 0.75" CONDUIT PATHWAYS. USE OF EXISTING 0.5 All rights reserved.
CONDUIT PATHWAY IS NOT ACCEPTABLE.
J These designhs, plans
G. ENSURE THAT SPEAKERS/STROBES ARE MOUNTED IN 5" SQ. X 2 7/8" DEEP BOX, FOR SURFACE and specifications are
MOUNTED DEVICES. FLUSH MOUNTED DEVICES SHALL BE MOUNTED IN THE MANUFACTURES protected under
DESIGNATED BACK BOXES, COLOR TO MATCH DEVICE. federal copyright laws.
Unauthorized duplication
[ of these documents or
H. REFER TO E6.0 FOR RISER DIAGRAMS. the cortents horein is
| i & = in violation of federal
— . CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE 120V DEDICATED RED LOCKING CIRCUIT BREAKER PER FIRE copyright law,
ALARM SYSTEM PANELS PER LOCATION.
I — J. DETECTORS ON SLOPED CEILINGS SHALL BE LOCATED NO MORE THAN 36" FROM PEAK. | )
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PC 1. PROVIDE 4-#1 AND 1-#6 GND IN EXISTING 2"C. Exp. 06/30/13
(POOLLTG) 2. PROVIDE 4-#1 AND 1-#8 GND IN EXISTING 2'C.
:—.2
b . 3. SEE OVERALL SITE PLAN ON SHEET E1.0 FOR LOCATION OF MSB OUTSIDE OF BLDG D.
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BP-A Booster Calculations
Signaling Line Circuit Loading meeson B DRC A POV DEVICE SUBTOTAL Z
Qty |Device Standby Alarm Standby Alarm D <C
1 BPS6A 0.275000 0.440000| 0.275000 0.440000| (@)
1 AUXILILARY CIRCUIT 0.055000 0.055000 0.055000 0.055000| F — -
Panel Load: 0.330000 0.495000| l_ a
Notification Circuit Loading { :ll
DEVICE cD DRAW (EA) NAC1 NAC2 NAC3 NAC4 NAC5 NAC6 TOTAL > <
SPEAKER STROBE 15 0.071
1 —_— >
L ==—=== == AN Lalculations ot . 0000 = -
STROBE 15 0.071 Standby Current (amps) Alarm Current (amps) TO (E) MAIN 5 ZPy ) . Z W
§$8§E 32 S?ZQ 2 2 Device Type Current Draw Current Draw BUILDING B B¢ u @ @—® ® @ ® ® LSM] & ® LDM | ® & CR Ly é
= T it 1D01 1D02 1D03 1D04  1M01 1D05 1D06 1D07 1D08 1D09  1M02  1D10  1D11 mgg 1D12 1D13  1MO03 5
e Main Amplifier T ] 50 |X| 00050 |=] 00050 | 0 |X| 02480 |=] 02480 E A =3
—_ X[ 0.0050 |=| 0.0000 | 0 [X| 0.2480 |=| 0.0000 2f=
Notification Appliance Circuit Loading: 0.692 0.692] X 0.0050 — 0.0000 0 IxX 02480 — 0.0000 LJ L I O
Notification Circuit Voltage Drop 2. Spea Kers - - - - Z Cl? D 8
CIRCUIT ID TOTALA |LENGTHFT. AWG YND VD %
e e | 1 . Vs | oA Total Speaker Watts @ 25Vrms 0 ;/////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////// 0.0000 [=] 0.0000 — 2 2
NAC2 I 2 Total Speaker Watts @ 70.7Vrms 6 | 1 00849 [=| 0.0849 — M T
NAC4 Total Standby Load 0.0050 Total Alarm Load | 0.3329 (N) FACP-A g
T 0 | T
Required Standby Time in Hours — =
Battery Calculation e R —_P L Standby Load Current (Amps) | 0.0050 Amps | X | 24  [=] 0.120 AH| N4 EOL ) 0
Totals Panel Current: Panel Load (Amps):[ 152 | Required Alarm Time in Hours D m =
“°”’S;;‘a:;';d:}1’"; . , Alarm Load Current (Amps) | 0.3329 Amps X 15 =| 0.083 AH >
Minutes in Alarm: Total Current Load 0.20 AH <
T cﬁpac‘?t';'_"z‘(ﬁ/: *Multiply by the Derating Factor |= x 1.20 N3 EOL | <Q[
Minumum Battery Capacity Required - Ah: Total Ampe re Hours Required 0.24 AH D >
Provide next largest capacity battery] Recommended Batteries: | 3AH BATTERIES D L
ALL LOADS ARE EXPRESSED IN AMPS *Derating Factor required to compensate for the non-linear discharge characteristic of a battery. O_ =
N2 | EOL
N S1.02 S1.01 S1.03 S1.04 S1.05 S1.06
( )> N1.01 WP N1.02 WP N1.03 N1.04  N1.05  N1.06 C
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V-BUS —» -
TO PANEL XXX
CIRCUIT WITH A RED 9/87/8018
LOCKING CIRCUIT vy dte
BREAKER 3
\ ) __ NTS.
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